
1972 
AMA SPECIFICATIONS FORM 

■ ■ • Passenger Car 

l� ... NUF ... CTURER 

Chevrolet Motor Division General Motors Corporation 
MAil.iNG AOORESS Chevrolet Engineering Center 30003 Van Dyke Warren, Michigan 48090 

c.-.R NAME 

MODEL YEAR 

1972 

CHEVELLE 

ISSUEOc September 1971 
REVISEO I•) 

The information contained herein is prepared, distributed by, and is solely the responsi­
bility of the automobile manufacturing company to whose products it relates. Questions 
concerning these specifications should �e directed to the manufacturer whose address 
is shown above. This specification form was developed by automobile manufacturing 
companies under the auspices of the Automobile Manufacturers Association. 

AMA-40A-72 



AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

BODY MODEL ..................................................................... l 

CAR AND BODY DIMENSIONS ...................................................... 2, 3 

POWER TEAMS .................................................................... 4 

ENGINE .......................................................................... 5-9 

EXHAUST SYSTEM ................................................................. 9 

FUEL SYSTEM ............................... , . , ................................... 10 

COOLING SYSTEM ................................................................. 11 

VEHICLE EMISSION CONTROL ...................................................... 12 

ELECTRICAL .................................................................. 1> 15 

DRIVE UNITS ......... ......................................................... 16-: 18 

TIRES AND WHEELS .............................................................. 19 

BRAKES ......•................................................................ 19-20 

STEERING ....................................................................... 21 

SUSPENSION - FRONT AND REAR ................................................. 22 

FRAME ....................................................................... : ... 23 

BODY - MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION ........................................... 23 

CONVENIENCE EQUIPMENT ....................................................... 24 

LAMP HEIGHT AND SPACING ...................................................... 24 

VEHICLE WEIGHTS ....................................................... • ........ 25 

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT WEIGHTS .................................................. 26 

CAR AND BODY DIMENSION KEY SHEETS .................................... 27, 28, 29 

INDEX ........................................................................... 30 

NOT ES: 
I, The General Specificot1on1 her•t"" or• thot• in effect ■t date of compifotion ond ore subject to t:hdlno• 1111,fthout r,otice by the 

man1,1fGc1ure,. 
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE INOICATEO, 

a. Sp•ciflcalions apply lo lfor,<lord model• wllhout optional •ciuip1111ent. Signific:onl deviotio,u ore noted. 
b. Nominal <l••i11n dimenaiona ar• 11aad throu11hout th••• •P•c:ilicotlona. 
c. All dimer,•ion• or• in inct..,. 

AMA-40A-72 



AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car 

MAKE OF CAR CHEVELLE MODEL YEAR l97Z DA.TE ISSUED 9/71 REVISED<•> ---
BODY MODEL Bocly S.ri■a, Type and Numb■r. 

<U•• mlgr'•· cad• for ld•ntlflu1tlon} 

CHEVELLE 
2-Door Sport Coupe 
4-Door Sedan 

MALIBU 
2-Door Sport Coupe 
4-Door Sport Sedan 
2 -Door Convertible 
4 -Door Sedan 

STATION WAGONS 

L-6 Engine 
Models 

13337 
13369 

13537 

13569 

Nomad, 4-Door, 2-Seat 13136 
Greenbrier, 4-Door, 2-Seat 
Greenbrier, 4-Door, 3-Seat 
Concours, 4-Door, 2-Seat 
Concours, 4 -Door, 3-Seat 
Concours Estate 4-Door, 2-Seat 
Concours Estate 4-Door, 3-Seat 

EL CAMINO 
Standard 2-Door Sedan Pickup 13380 
Custom 2-Door Sedan Pickup 

V-8 Engine 
Models 

13437 
13469 

13637 
13639 
13667 
13669 

13236 
13436 
13446 
13636 
13646 
13836 
13846 

13480 
13680 

Hu-.■r ef Po•••nv••• 
(lndicot• Front/R■or) 

Front 

2 
3 

z 
3 
2 
3 

3 
3 

Rear 

3 

3 

3 
3 
3 

3 

NOTE: ANY SPECIFICATIONS ON THE FOLLOWING PAGES THAT ARE 

SPECIFIC TO CALIFORNIA ARE INDICATED ACCORDINGLY. 



AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car 

MAKE OF CAR _C_H_E_V_E_L_L_E _ _  MODEL YEAR. 1972 DATE ISSUED 9/71 REVISEO_(•_l __ 
CAR AND BODY DIMENSIONS 

All dim•n1ion• to ground,,,. for cem�orotiv• pur.po••f. only. D6m•n•ion1 or• to be 1hown for: 
4-0,. S•don, 2-0r. H. T ., 4-Ot. H. T., Conv•rlibl• <1nd Station Wogot1. 

SAE 
MODEL Rel. 

No. 

WIDTH 
T ,.J,c� - f.-0n1 W101 
T,oc&c - Rea, WI02 
Mow 1mvm ov•toU co, width W103 
El ody w; dth or t,o. 2 pi If ar Wl17 

-��-•- front doa,■ o�n W120 
Max. r♦or door• open Wl21 

LENGTH 
Body ''O" to l,on! of doah L 30 
Whee Iba.sit LIO! 
Ov e,olt ea, length LI03 
Ove,hana - f,ont LI04 
o .... tl!-,hcni - <eOr LIOS 
Body upp-, atructur e '•"oth L123 
Body "O" line 10 1l. of ••o• wh•el l127 
Bodl "O" Im• to W,' • cowl point L 130 

HEIGHT 
PosHnaer Oisttibution (front & rer,r) 
Trunk/Caroo load {lb•.l 
Ov•roll h•ight Hl0l 
Cowl heioht Hll-t 
Deck heiaht Hl38 
Rock•• I To grout1d pon•l -

I Ftnm front whHI t. Hl 12 
l,ont 
Bottom of Ir on! door to 11round Hl33 
Rodcer 

�lo oround pone! -
From reo, wh••I � Hlll 

r•ar 
Bottom o(,.or door to ground Hl3S 
Windshi•ld • lop• ""Ill• Hl22 

GROUND CLEARANCE 

Sump•• to ground - front Hl02 
Bum �r to a,ound - r•11r H104 
An91• of app,oach Hl06 
An 111• of de0orlure Hl07 
Romp breokove, ongle HU7 
R•c,r axl• diff•r•ntia I lo 9round H153 
Min. running cleoronc• (Specify)( d) Hl.56 -� - 60. 2 with disc brakes, {a) - 3-seat wagon. 

(b&c) - 2-seat wagon 12. 6. 

4-Door Sedan 

72. 4 132. 3 134.4 

116. 0 201. 5 
l Ol. l 99. 5 

53,3 
3-t:I. 0 

8. 5 
10. 5 7. 5 
1 O. l 

13. 8 15. 7 22. l .l l. l 13. 4 
4. 7 

(d) - Exhaust system to ground. 

2-Door 4-Door Convert-Spt. Cpe.. Spt. Sedar ible 

I 
I 

I 
l 

I I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

--150. l - -

112. 0 197. 5 
96. 8 95. 5 

52 .. 7 
38. 1 

8. 6 
10. 2 7. 2 

- -

14. 3 15. l 25. 6 20. 7 13. 8 
4. 6 

60. 0 59. 9 75. 4 72.4 132. 3 134. 4 
o. 0 

I 116. 0 I 
I 201 5 I 37. 8 47.4 
I 102. 1 I 
I 99. 5 I 10. 4 

2-3 
L.00 

! 53. 3 I 
I 38. 0 I 
I 8. 5 I 
I 10. 5 I 
I 7. 5 I 
I 10. 1 I 

--150. l - -

112. 0 197. 5 
94. 7 95. 5 

52. 9 
38. 1 

8 6 
10. 2 7. 2 

--• •  53. 0 
I� R 14. 3 15. 7 15. l 22. 0 25. 6 21. 0 20 5 13. 3 13. 7 7. 0 4. 7 4 6 

I 
I 

I 
I 

Station Sedan 
Wagon Pickup 

sq, 3,� 59. 2 
74. 2 I - -132. 3 134. 2 I 

116. 0 206. 8 
I 130. 8 I 99. 5 

- -

53. 0 59. 2 

i-3-2(a) 12-Front 300 I 54. 4 39.4 I 
9. 8 I 

12. 1 (bl! 9, 2 I 
1L71cll 

15. 0 12. q 25 2 
17 0 15 5 7 3 

6 2 

800 
39. 1 

9. 4 
12. 6 R 5 
- -

11 q 25 4 
I f, <; 15 0 7 1 

<; 7 

f'orm Rn. 3-71 



• Page 3 AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car 

MAKE OF CAR __ C_H_E_V_E_L_L_E __ MODEL YEAR 1972 DATE ISSUED 9/71 REVISEO_(•_l __ 

CAR AND BODY DIMENSIONS 

S.e Pae•• 27, 29 for SAE Dimension Definition• 

SAE 4-Door MODEL Ref. 
No. Sedan 2-Door Spt. Cpe. 4-Door�Convert-Spt. Seda ible 

FRONT COMPARTMENT 

H Point to body "O" I ine L31 
E He<:tive head room H61 
MoJ111. elf. lea room - accel•rator L3-4 
H Poin• ro Heel poiM H30 
H Poinr travaf Lil 
Shoulder room W 3 

Hip room W 5 

Upper body opening lo ground HSO 

REAR COMPARTMENT 

H Point couple disronc• LSO 
E flect.v• heod room H63 
Min. effecttY• leg room Ul 
H Point to Heel po;nt H31 
Min. le,.•• room l48 
Re<:ir Comp<Hfment ,oom L 3 

Shoulder room W 4 

Hip room W 6 
Upper body op•nina to around H51 

LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT 

Uaable l11ggag• cooacity (cu. It.) VI 
Li hover t, efgl, r Hl95 

38. 5 
42 7 

58. 2 59. 8 48. 6 
32 8 
':!. 7 1 35. 0 10. 8 2. 3 25. 8 5 7. 3 59. 2 48. 2 
12. 8 26. 6 I 

I 

3 7. 5 

58. 2 sq, 7 48. 5 
30. 6 36. 3 3 2. 3 10, I 0. 7 23. 7 56. 9 52. 9 
- -

12. 8 25. 9 

43. 0 3 8. l 42. 8 8. l 4. 8 58. 4 5 q_ 5 4<J. 1 
32. 8 3 7. 1 34. 9 10 7 2. 3 25. 8 57. 2 59. 2 48 6 

i 13. 5 I ' 26. 6 I 
Po sition of a.pore fire storoa• Horizontal· riP-ht side of trunk 
Method of holding licl open 

STATION WAGON - THIRD SEAT 

Sl.oulder Room was 
Hip ,oom W86 

Elfeclive leg ,oom L86 
Effective- head roorn H86 

Scot focj"g direction 

STATION WAGON - CARGO SPACE 

Co,90 ie,.grh ot floor - front s•at l202 
Cargo len9th at b elt - /rent ••OI l204 
Corgo width - Whee lhou .. w201 
Opening width at b el t  W20-4 
Maki mum eorgo height H201 

• Rear opening he ight H202 

Co,go volume inde• (cu, ft,) V2 
W4 X Li�4 X 11201 ,� • (al - Behind passenger's seat. (bl - Rear quarter. 

Boxed hinges with torsion rod 

�' 2 seat wagon with 3rd seat well 94 cu, ft. '� 3 seat wagon 89 cu. ft. 

38. 3 

58. 2 59. 7 48. 6 
30. 6 36. 9 32. 3 10. 1 
o. 7 23. 7 56, 9 50. 4 --

9. 0 25. 9 

Station Sedan Wagon Pickup 

38. 3 I 38. 2 
I 42. 5 

58. 3 I 58. 2 59. 5 I 59. 8 50. 0 
32. 8 38. 6 
34. 8 10. 6 2. 3 26, l 57. 4 59. 3 
49. 8 

- -
(b) --

57. 5 47. 0 30, 6 35. 9 

- - -

- -- -- -
- -
--
--
--
- -
--

28. 7 
fa I - -

Rearward' 
90. 9 79. 9 44. 5 49. 6 31. 6 28. 6 
84. 0 * 

79. 3 - -45. 3 - -
- -
- -

38. 5 

For• R .... 3-71 



A M A  S p e c i f i c a tio n s  F o r m - P a s s e n g e r  C Q r  Pog• 4 A 
MAKE OF CAR __ C_H_E _V _E _L_L_ E __ MODEL YEAR 1 972 DATE ISSUED 9/7 1  REVISED_C•_l __ 

CH EV ELL E & MALIBU MODELS POWER TEAMS (lndicat• .. h•1he, uonda,d a, optional) Gros& bhp (brak• horaepow•r) and grou torqu• corr•c:l•d to 60• F and 29.92 in. Hg atmoapha,lc preuur•. Hat bhp (brake hora•power) and net torque c:orr•ct•d to 85• F and 29.38 in. Hg atmospheric pressure. 
ENGINE AXLE RATIO** 

MODEL TRANSMISSION (Std. lira•) AVAILABILITY Di,pl. Co,,.p,. Groat @RPM Net @RPM (Indicate A/C ratio)# Ca,b. cu. in. Ro1io BHP Tarqu• BHP All Models Turbo 1 10 Except ['hrift One; 8. 5: 1 @ �onvertible 250U I -bbl 3800 And base) $port Sedan 
Turbo 130 Fire One; 8. 5: 1 307V8 2-bbl @ 4000 base} 

ALL MODELS Turb< Fire One: 165  3SO V8 2-bbl 
@ (L65J+ 4000 

Turbo Fire One; 8. 5: 1 175 350V8 4-bb @. (L48)' 4000 
Turbe Jet One; 8. 5: l 240 102V8 4-bb (a) LS3)* 4400 

Sport Coupe Turbe 270 And Jet One; 8. 5: l @ Convertible 454V8 4-bbl 4000 LSS),: 
�l '� - Option 

To,que 

185 3 -Spd. Manual 
@ (2. 8 5 : 1  low) 1600 2-Spd. automatic 

230 3-Spd. Manual (2. 8 5 : l  low) 
@ 2400 2-Spd. automatic>) 

3-Spd. automatic� 
3-Spd. Manual (2 . 54:l)  Cali.f. only. 

280 

@ 4-Spd. Manual * 2400 (2. 54: l low) 3-Spd. automatic� 
3 -Spd. Manual 280 {2. 54:l  low) 

@ 4-Spd. Man ual 2400 (2. 54: l low) 3-Spd. automatic� 
H. D .  3-Spd. Mnl. 345 (2. 4 2 : 1  low) 

@ 4-Spd. Manual 3200 (2.  5 2 : l  low) 3-Spd. automatic1 
390 H. D. 4-Spd. Mnl. 

@ (2. 20 : l low) 3200 3 -Spd. automatic� 
A - Standard 

A 
3. 08 

3. 08 
z. 73 
3 . 08 

3. 36 
2. 73 

3. 3 1  
2. 73 
3. 31  
3. 3 1  
2 .  73 
3. 3 1  

B 

- -

--

3. 08 
- -

- -
--

--

--

--

- -

--

--

'�* - Positr �ction avail: ble 01 itiona ly for all ra ,ios B - Perform< nee option 
1f - ::.ame ratios avauao1e tor � t <..., \ v -15 engines on1y1 <..., - 1 rauer option NOTE: V8-307, 402 and 454 ENGINES ARE NOT AVAILABLE IN CALIFORNIA. THE BASE VS ENGINE FOR CALIFORNIA IS THE V8-350. 

C 
--

--

3. 3 1 
--

- -

3. 3 1  

- -

3. 3 1  
--

- -
3. 31  
- -

Form Rev. 3-71 



Poge , 8 A M A 5 p e C i f  i C O t j O n S f O r l'TI - p O S S e  n Q e r ( 0 r Pogo , B 
MAKE OF CAR CHEVELLE 
STATION WAGONS & PICKUPS 

MODEL YEAR 1972 
POWER TEAMS 

DATE ISSUE0 ___ REVISE0_(• _> __ 
!lndicote wh•th♦r •tor,dord or optional) Cross bhp (broke horsepower) and gross torque corrected to 60• F ond 29.92 in. Hg atmosphotlc pr1n11r1, H•t l,hp (btoke honepowerl and net torque cotrectod to 8S• F oftd 29.38 in. Hg otmosphoric preuure. 

ENGINE AXLE RATIO** 
MODEL 

AVAILABILITY G,ou @>RPM TRANSMISSION (Std. li,st) 
o;,.,1. Corl>. Co..,pr . Not @RPM (lndkot" A/C ,o,;o)# cu. '"· Ratio BHP Torque BHP NOMAD & rTurbo 1 1 0  STANDARD rThrift One; 8. 5: 1 @ PICKUP �50L6 1 -bbl 3800 ONLY (base 

rTurbo 130 Fire One; 8. 5 :  1 @ 307V8 2-bbl 4000 (baae ) 
ALL 165  Turbe MODELS 

@ Fire @ne 
350 \18 .2- bbl 8.  5 :  1 4000 

1.b5)ill I 

Turbo 175 Fire One; 8. 5 :  1 @ t350V8 4-bbl �000 L48)� 
Turbo 240 Jet One; 8. 5: 1 @ 402V8 4-bbl '4400 LS3)� 

PICKUP rrurbo 270 MODELS Jet One; 8. 5: 1 @ i'154V8 ONLY 4-bbl 4000 (LS 5 )•: 
* - Option �l );.:-* - Positr �ction avail, ble OJ �tional ly for all ra 
# - Same 1 atios availa ble fo ,. A / C  (V8 e lgines 

Torqu• 
185 
@ 1600 

230 
@ 2400 

280 
@ . 2400 

280 
@ 2400 

345 
@ 3200 

390 
@ 3200 

tios only) 

3-Spd. Manual (2. 8 5 : l  low) 2-Spd. automatic 
3 -Spd. Manual 

. (2. S S : l  low) 2-Spd, automatic* 3-Spd. automatic* 
3-Spd. Manual 

,I (2.54:1)  Calif� 
""'1 \T. 4-Spd. Manual (2, 54:  I low) 3 -Spd. automatic' 

3 -Spd. Manual (2. 54; 1 low) 4-Spd. Manual /2. 54:1 low) 3 -Spd. automatic* 
H. D. 3 -Spd. Mnl. {2. 42: 1 low) 4-Spd. Manual (2. 52:1  low) 3 -Spd. automatic* H. D.  4-Spd. Mnl. /2. 20: l low} 3 -Spd. automatic* 

A 

3. 36 

3. 36 
3. 08 
3 . 08 
3. 36 
2. 56 

3. 3 1  
2. 73 
3. 31 
3 .  31 
2. 73 
3. 3 1  

B 
- -

- -

- -. .  
--

- -

--

--

- -
--

- -
- -

--

A - Standartl B - Perforr riance option C - Trailer option 
NOTE: VS-307. 402 and 454 ENGINES ARE NOT AVAILABLE IN CALIFORNIA. THE BASE V8 ENGINE FOR CALIFORNIA IS THE VS-350. (L65) 

C 
- -

- -

3. 31 
.. 
--

- -

. . 

3. 3 1  

- -

3. 31 
- -

--
3. 31 
- -

I 

Form Rev. 3-71 



Page 5 A AMA Speci f ications Form-Passenger C a r  

MAKE OF CAR __ C_H ___ E,_V_E_L_L_E ___ MO0EL YEAR 1 972 DATE ISSUED 9/71 REVISED_<•_l __ 

Turbo- Thrift 250 T urbo-Fire 307 Turbo-Fi.re 350 
MODEL ���--_... ___ s ... t_a_n_a_a,..r_,d===--...., __ ,..s..,t_a_n_d..,a_r_d_========---R,..P,.,..O""""'L=6=5== 
ENGINE - GENERAL r�.,. nc. cvl,. volve orr� 

Bore and >troke (no..,inol) 

Pi1ton disploc•ment, cv. ln, 
Bo,e spacing (I\:. to I\:

.
) 

Ne. system I L. Bon� 
(front to ,.a,) I R. Bon� 
Firing O.der 

Cy!inde, Head Mate,;al 
Cyl inder Block Mate,;ol 
C) ! .  Sleeve-Wet,dry,none 

Numb., ct I Front 
mt9. points I Rear 
Engine ins1al lation ongle 

Tuable O;o2xNo, Cl I .  
l,o,sepiow•r 2.5 
Recommended fuel 
••,;ulof' - p,en,ium 
Cylinder Head Volume (cc) 
Heod Gastel Thickneu 
(Comp,esae,j) 

Heocl Gc,s�el Volume (cc) 
Deck Cleoronce (nom1na 11 
(obove or below block) 
Minimum Combu•lion 
Chomber Valume (cc) 

ENGINE - PISTONS 

Moteriol 

Oesc,.ption ond ftni,f, 

Weiyht (piston only) or. 

Clearance 
(limit>) 

Ring g,oove 
diomet•r 

Top land 

5kir! 
!Top 
!Bottom 

No. l ting 
No. 2 rino 
No. 3 ,4na 
No, 4 ring 

In-line 6 O HV 
3. 8 75x3, 53 250 

1-2-3-4-5-6 In-line 1-5-3-6-2-4 

36 .0  
72 71 . 032 6. 86 . 008 (below) 71. 71 

Sump head; slipper skirt 2 8 . 80 . 0245-. 0335 . 0005-. 0015 {a) 
3.434-3. 444 3. 434-3. 444 3. 446-3.456 

(a) Measured 2, 44 from top of piston. (bl Measured l .  675 from top of piston. (cl Measured 1. 56 from top of piston. 

90 ° V-8 O HV 
3. 875x3. 2 5  400:x:3. 48 307 350 4. 40 1-3-5-7 2-4-6-8 1-8 -4-3-6- 5-7-2 Cast alloy iron 

r.�st ;,tllnu i .-n-n None Two One 40 46 ' 
48.0  5 1 . 2  

Regular (unleaded or low lead) 74. 56 75. 47 . 021 . 021 4. 32 4. 58  . 025 . 025 
(below) (below) 

74. 47 74. 47 
Cast aluminum alloy 

Flat head, notched ; S ump head ; slipper skirt slipper skirt 22. 00 2 1 .  17 . 0235-. 0325 . 0235-. 0325 . 0005-. 0015 (bl . 00 0 7 -. 00 l 7 ( c) 
3 442-3 4'12 3. 546-3. 556 3.442-3.452 3. 546-3. 5 5 6  3. 454-3. 464 3. 582-3. 592 ---



Poge 5 B A M A  Specif ications  Form-Passenger Car  

MAKE OF CAR --------C:JIEV E L L E MODEL YEAR I 972 DATE ISSUED 9/7 1  REVISEO_le_l __ Turbo - F l  re 350 Turbo-Jet 402 Turbo-Jct 454 
MODEL ��=------R-P_O-==L=4-=8,_,,-==========-=-R-P_o_L_s_3 ______ R_P_o_L __ s_s=-
ENGINE- GENERAL 

TrE•, no. ells. vol..,. or,. 

Bo,e o"d ,troke lnom,nolJ 

P i ston di1,ploc•mant. cu. in. 
Bore •pocing (\. lo \

.
) 

I L. Bonk No. system 
(lrcnl to rear JI R. Bonk 
Fi ring Order 

Cylindu Heod Moteriol 
Cy I ind•r 8 lock Mote, io I 
Cy f _ S leeve .. W•t,dry,non• 

N-,mbe, of I Fron! 
mtg. points I Rear 

En11ine instollotion anal• 
Ta.able D;o2,No_ Cyl. 
horS•pow•r 2.5 
Recommended foe I 
regular - p,en•fum 

Cylinder H•ad Voiume (cc) 
Heod Gosk•t Thickness 
(Compreued) 

H•ad Gask•t Volume {cc) 
Deck Cleoronce (minimum) 
(above o, below block) 
Minimum Combustion 
Chomber Volume (cc) 

ENGINE - PISTONS 

Material 

Desctoption ono f; ni ,1, 

W�i9ht (piston only) 01, 

Clearnrice 
( l imits) 

Rin11 groove 

diamet•r 

Top lond 

Skirt 
ITop 
I Bottom 

No . 1 ting 

No . 2 rina 
No. 3 rinQ 
No. 4 rino 

4. 00x3. 48 350 4. 40 

5 1 . 2  
75.47 

. 02 1 4. 58 . 025 (below) 
74. 47 

Sump head; slipper skirt 
21 . 1 7  . 0235-. 0325 . 0007-. 0017 (a) 

3. 546-3. 556 3. 546-3. 556 3. 582-3. 592 
(a) Measured l. 56 from top of piston. (b)  Measured 1. 878 from top of piston, (c) Measured l. 64 from top of piston. 

90° V -8 OHV 
4. l26x3. 76 4. 25lx4. 00 402 454 4. 84 l-3-5-7 2 -4-6-8 1-8-4-3-6-5-7-2 Cast allov iron Cast allov iron None Two 

nn� 40 46 ' 
54. 5  57 . 8  

Regular (unleaded or low lead) 113. 06 113. 06 
. 028 . 028 6. 69 7. 10 
. 0 1 8  . 020 

/bt>lnut\ (below) 
112. 06 1 12. 06 

Cast aluminum allov Domed head; Flat head; valve cutout valve cutout 
29. 70 30.85 . 0310-. 03 70 . 0350-. 0410 . 0018-. 0028 fbl . 0024 -. 0034 (cl  

3. 649-3. 659 3. 770-3. 780 3. 649-3. 659 3. 770-3. 780 3. 678-3. 688 I 3 803 - 3. 8 1 3  

Form R••· 3-71 



AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car 

MAKE OF CAR _C_H_E_V_E-..----L_L_E __ MODEL YEAR 1 972 DATE ISSUED 9/7 1 REVISEO_<•_l __ 

L6-250 V8-307 I V 8 - 3 50 V B -402 V8 -454 
MODEL --======-.._,,_s ... t ... a=n ... d ... a=r=d=:b:==S=t=a=n...,d=a=-r_d....,.,....L ... 6=5=&:==L=4=8==-=,6,-L..,S=3�======--L==-S=5=� 
ENGINE - RINGS 
--·-·--···· 

Fvn,ctjon 
(top to 

bottom) 

Comp,eS• 

s,on 

No. 1 oj I or com ft 
No . 2, oi l  or comp. 
No. 3,_�:.!_ or comp. 
No. 4, o i I o, .:omp. 

o ..  crip•ion .Upper 
motetial

1 
cooting, 

etc:,  Lower 
Width 

Comn.-ession Comnress i on 
nn 
- -

Cast alloy iron, barrel face (a) 
Cast alloy iron, inside bevel, tapered face 

( C) I (dl I (e)  (b) 
I (f) 

Gop . 0 1 0-. 020 I (g) I . 0 10 - . 020  
Description Multi -piece (2 rails and l spacer expander) 
mote,i ol,  coating, Rails -steel, chrome plated 0, D.  ; expander -stainless  steel Oi l  etc. 
Width 1870-. 1890 assembled 
Gap . 0 1 5 - .  055 I . 010-.  030  

E•pande,s In oil ring assembly 
ENGINE - PISTON PINS 

Mater,QI Chromium steel 
l•ngth z. 990-3. 010 I 2. 930-2. 950 
o;ometflr . 9270-. 9273 I . 9895- .  9898 

Locked in  rod, tn  
p;ston, flooting, etc. 

Type 
Bu 1h- l In rod or pi 1ton 
in; I Mot•ri ol 

Cleoront:• In o;ston 
In rod 

Dirttction & cimoun? ofh•t in pi 1ton 

ENGINE- CONNECTING RODS 

Motertal 

Weight (oL) 
Leng1h (cen!er to cent•rl 

Mated al & Type 

Bearing Overal I length 
Cleorance (limits) 
End play 

. 00015-. 00025 

Locked in rod 
None 
- -

I (h) I. 0003 
Maior thrust side . 060  

Drop forged steel 
12. 50 20. 80 27.  84 5. 695-5.  705 6. 1 3 0 -6. 140 

Copper lead alloy 
I Premium aluminum steel backed . 807 . 797 . 847 . 0007-.  0027 ' . 0013- .  0035 . 0009-. 0025  . 009-. 0 14 . 008-. 014 . 0 1 5 - .  023 

- • 0004 

(a) Molybdenum spray on L6-250;  Chrome plate VB-307  & 350; molybdenum inlay on 
V8-402 and 454. 

(b) Chrome plate on V8-402 only; wear resistant coating on all others. 
(c )  Upper . 0775-. 0780; lower . 0770-. 0780. 
(d) Upper . 0775-. 0780; lower . 0770-. 0775. 
(e) Upper and lower . 0770-. 0780. 
(fl Upper and lower . 0770-. 0775. 
(g) Upper . 010-. 020; lower . 0 1 3-.  025. 
(h) . 00025-. 00035. 



Po�e 7 A M A  Specifications  Form- Passenger Car Poge 7 

MAKE OF CAR C H E VELL E  
L6-250 

MODEL VEAR l 972 DATE ISSUED 9/7 1 REVISE0_<•_l __ I' VB-307 r vB-350 I V8-402 V8-454 
MODEL ========�=S=t=a=n=d=a=r=d===S=t=a=n=d=a=r=d==L=4=8=====L=S=3=======L=S=S�-=== 
ENGINE - CRANKSHAFT 

Moter-101 

Vi brotioo damper type 

Eod thrust token by beoring (No.) 7 
Mat,e,.a1 & typo 

C!eo,once-

No. I 

Journ(JI No. 2 
Moi" 
beoring dio, <lnd No. 3 

beciring No. 4 

o"'•roU Na. 5 
length ��o , 6 

No.  7 2 . 3004x. 760 
Dir.  & omt. cyl. offset 

jNo.bohs/moin brg. cap 
Cr<mkp1n journal  d,omei1er ----
ENGINE - CAMSHAFT 
Locotion 

Material 

Moterial 
Seorings Number 

Ge<:ir 0, choio 

Cronk shaft 9ea, or 
sproi::k�t mote,fal 

Typo of 
Comslioft geor o, D r i v e  
.sprocket mote,,1al  

No. of l ink• 
Timing 

Width cho ir, 
Pitch --(a) No. l - . 0008- . 0020 

14  & 7 

'c\ 

4 
r. .. ,, .. 

Steel 
(d) None None 

Nt"\nA 

No.  2, 3 & 4 - . 00 l l- . 0023 No . 5 - . 0017- .0033 (b) No.  l - . 0007- . 0019 No.  2, 3 & 4 - . 0013- . 0025 No. 5 - . 00 19- . 0035 

Cast nodular iron For ed steel 
Rubber mounted inertia 

5 

lead alloy or premium aluminum 

2. 750 2. 750 2. 75 • 5 None None None 10 & 5 

In block above crankshaft 
Cast alloy iron Steel backed babbitt 5 Chain 

Steel sprocket 
Nvlon teeth with aluminum hub 46 50 . 740 . 740 

i:;no i:; ()(\ (c) Above and to right of crankshaft (d) Bakelite and fabric composition with steel hub 

Form Rev. 3-70 



Paa• 8 AMA Specifications  Form -Passenger  C a r  P11;e 8 

MAKE OF CAR C H E V E LL E  MODEL YEAR 1972 DATE ISSUED 9/71 REVISEO t•l --- - L 6-250 I VB-307 � V8-350 
I 

V8-402 I V8-454 
MODEL Standard Standard L65 & L48 LS3 LS5 

-=-= ·,_;_,;.·· 

ENGINE- VALVE SYSTEM 

Hydraulic l ;fte,. (S,d . , opt., NA) Standard 
Vc,I,,,. rotator, t)'pe None E xhaust None 
(in1a� e, exhaust) 
Rocker ratio 1. 75: 1  1. 50: 1 1. 70: l 
Op.,atin9 Intake Zero tappet 
cleofane• 
(;ndicate hor E xhou st Zero er cold) 

Open , ( BTC) 16 ° /16 ° ) 28° (44° l 30" 56" 
Timing fnroke: Closes ("ABC) 4R0 (48

°
) 72" /%0) 70° 1 1 4° 

(based on Ourotlon (deg.)' 244° (744°) 280° 1320° I 280° 350° 

top ol 
Opens (• SBC) 46° 30' (64° ) 78° (88 °) 77° 110 ° 

ramp 17° 30 ' (50° ) 30° (66 ° ) 61 ° 62 ° 
point•) Exhouai Clo••• ('A TC) 

Duration (de■.) 244° (294° ) 288° (334°) 318° 352° 

Vo Ive 1>pen ove,lop (deg, '.H0 30' 166°) 58 ° (1 10°) g 1 0 1 18 ° 

Mc1e,iol A llov steel; aluminized face all ene:ines exceot V8-307&350 (a) 
Overall length 4. 902-4. 922 4. 870-4. 889 5. 2 15-5. 235 
Actuol 0ve,o!I head dia. 1 715-1. 725 1. 935-1. 945 2. 060-2. 070 
Angle of .. o, & face (deg,) 46° (seat); 45° (face) 
Seat tn sert material None 
Stem diometer . 3410-. 3417 . 3715-. 3722 
Stem ,a  iui de cleoronc• . 0010-. 0027 

Intake 
Lilt (·• zero lo•hl . 3880 (. 3880) . 3900 . 4006) . 3983 . 4614 
o .. ,., Volve clo .. d 76-84 76-84 84-96 69-81 
•pring (lb.,;, in,) 56-64 @ 1. 66 @ 1. 68 @ 1. 70 @ 1. 88 @ l .  88 
p ,  .... & Valve open 180+92 @ 1. 27 194-206 194-206 205-225 228-252 
length (lb. ·· in.) @ 117 @ 1. 25 @ 1. 48 @ 1. 38 
Inner Volve cloa•d None Spring damper 26-34 
spring (lb. , in.) @ 1 .  78 p, ... . & Vo!ve open None Spring damper 8 1 - 99 
length (lb. , in.) @ l. 28 - -- · ··  
Ma!eriol High alloy steel aluminized face (a) 
Ov.,oll length 4. 913-4. 933 5. 345-5. 365 
Actual ove,oll heod dia, 1. 495 - 1. 505 1. 7 15-1. 725 
Ang le al seal & face(deg.) 46° (Seat) ;  45 ° (Face) 
Soot in1-ert mcteria! None 
Stem diameter . 3410-. 3417 . 3713-.  3720 
Siem to gutde clearance . 0010-. 0027 
Lift (.• ,e,o lo,h) . 3880 (. 4051) . 4 100 (. 4 100) . 4300 . 4800 

E xhou •• 
Valve closeo 76-84 76-84 84-96 69-81 Outer 56-64 @ l. 66 

spring ( lb." ;n.l @ 1. 68 @ 1. 70 @ l.  88 @ L 88 
preu. & V<1lve open 180-192 @ 194-206 194-206 205-225 228-252 
I en 9th (lb. , in.) 1. 27 @ 1.  17  @ l. 25 @ L 48 @ l .  38 
lnne, Valve closed None Spring damper 26-34 
•prin9 (lb. , in.) @ L 78 
p,eu. & Valve open None Spring damper 81-99 
leng!h (lb. ·• in.) @ 1. 28 (a) Head aluminized on VS-402 and 454. NOT E :  Items bracketed ( ) pertain to data on components used in engines for California only. 



Page 9 AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car Page 9 

9 / 7 1 REVISED <•l ----MAKE O F  CAR _C_H_E_V_E_L_L_E

-

,,-__ MODEL YEAR_l_9_7_2_ 0ATE ISSUED 

MODEL_-=-=�---�I _ ... L_6_-_z ... s ... o========v=s=- =
3 0

""7�&�3.;..5 o�=--_,..=-=v-=
8

=
-
=

4
=

0
=

2
=-&�4..,5_4 ____ 

ENGINE - LUBRICATION SYSTEM 

Mo;n bearings Pressure 
Coor, ecting ,ads Pressure 

P i ston pin.s 

(splash, 
Canuhoft beafin � 

p,essure,1--T_o�p�p_e_• •--------11-------------..,.---"'--''--"-���--------------
,, 0 2 1 l e )  Timing gear or choin 

Cylindor walls 

No r mo l  o ; I  p,o . .  vre (lb, • •ngin• rpm) 

O i l  p,u,. sending <Jnit (<tlect. or mech,) 
Type o d  intake (/loot;ng, stotiono,y) 

O i l  fdte, system (lu l l  llow, part.,other) 
F i l ter replacement (•lemon!, compl•t•) 

Capacity of c/cou, less fi hu-refi II ((!!.) 

Oil gr ode recommended (SAE viscosity 
and tempe,atur• rong11) 

Engine Servic,. R•qmt. (MM, MS, etc,) 

ENGINE - EXHAUST SYSTEM 

Type (single, single wfth cross•over, 
duol,  other) 

Mvlfler No. & typ,. {reverse flow, 
s-Tf<:1igh1 thr\J, seporote resonotor) 

Exhou9,t pipe dio. I Bronch 
(0.0.,wo!I thick.) I Main 

T o . I  p,pe dio. [O.D. & wall  thickness} 

4 

2 0 �  F and above - 20W, l 0 W - 3 0 ,  l OW-40, Z0W-40 

0 ° to 60 ° F - l 0W, SW- 30, I0W- 3 0, l0W- 4 0  

Below 20 ° F - S W .  S W - 2 0 ,  S W - 30 

Single I 
Single with 

cross over 
Dual with 

r e s onators 

One. reverse flow 
2- mufflers 

2 - r esonators {al 

None I Z . 00 x , 0 8 2 I b) 2 • 00 X , 069 { c} 

2 .  00 X , 064 I 2, 50 (Z. 00 for V8-307) x .  082 (b) 

1 . 88 X • 069 2 . 00 x . 069 (d) 

(a) One (transve r s e )  r e s onator on Pick- Ups 

(b) Laminated 

( c )  Pipe- muffler to r e s onators 

(d) Oval type extension. 

Form Rev, 3,70 



Page 1 0  A M A  S p e c i f i cat ions  Form - P a s s e n g e r  C a r  

lnr:Jvction t)'pe-: Co,bvretor, fyet 
i.n1ec1ion, supercho,g<l!:t.  . ... -�-- -- -
Fvel Refill  capoc,ty (U.$, gal, . )  
Tani. F1Ue, loco11011 

F u<0I 
Typ� (,l.,c . or mech.) 

Pvmp Locotioru 
P,�s.1.ure tono• . ,. 

Vocv�rn b0011e, (std. ,  optiono·,. non•) 

I- - - . -

---- Carburetor 
- -- - · - -- ··--·�-_____ __ _ Approximat�J.Y .. .l.9; Station Wagon 1 8  Behind hinged rear license elate i,;n:,) Mechanical Lower right front of enQ'ine 4. oo-5. oo I 5. 50-7. 001 7. 50-9. 00 None 

Page 1 0  

F v e l  Tvpe Fine mesh plastic strainer in gasoline tank and 
F i lte-, Loco hons oaper filter (sintered bronze with VB-307) in carburetor inle t 

:Choke type Automatic 
lntoke mantfotd heat cont,ot Exhaust e:..hau�t Of woted 

Corbure� Air  cl•oner Stondo,d Thermostatically controlled; oil wetted paee r element 
!Of type Optional 

Idle ,peed (sp•c. Manual -N 700 I 
nevtrol o, dtive) Automahc-] 

Idle AJF mix. 

- - -900 (800 600 - L48)l 
Not specified 

CARBURETOR SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 

Eng•ne Co,bure-tor, 
Mod�I Uso9e Oi•pl. Tron-smi"sion 

Make Mo�el 13100 Manual 7042017 13300 250 Rochester ( 704298 7 )  13500 Automatic 1ff4ZOT4 (7042984) 
307 Manual 704210 1 

Rochester ( 704282 1 ) 13200 Automatic 7042100 13400 /7042.RZO\ 13600 350 Manual 70421 1 1  13800 245hI Rochester 17042831\  Automatic 7042 1 1 2  170428321 
350 Manual 7042203 270hp Rochester (7042903) Automatic 7042202 (7042902) 
402 Manual 704220 1 300hp Automatic Rochester 7042200 

13637 454 Manual Rochester 7042201 13667 365hp Automatic 7042200 13680 
Note: Items bracketed ( ) are used in, ngines required for C alifornia. 
• - sbut Q!t.-P"'�•11"' 

180( RPM at I pump outlet. ··- Left auarter panel on sta lion wallons. 

800 

No. Used Ba,,el 
ond Type Size 

One 1 .  69 1-bbl 

One ; 1 .  44 2-bbl 
One; 1 . 69 2-bbl 

One; 1. 38 Prim. 4-bbl 2. 25 Sec. 
One; l. 3 8  Prim. 4-bbl 2. 25 Sec. 
One; I .  3 8  Prim. 4-bbl 2. 25 Sec. 

Fo.rm R•v· 3-70 



Pog� 1 1  A M A  Specifi catio ns  Form- Passenger Car  Pa11• 1 1  

MAKE OF CAR __ C_H_E_V_E_L_L_
E�_MODEL YEAR_l_9_7_2_ 9 / 7 1  REVISED_1•_l __ 

L6 -250 VB-307 1· V8-350 V8-402 V8-454 
M00El _____ � _ _,,,�.--S_t_a_n_d_a_r_d.-

S_t_a_n_d_a_r_d
.....,

1_L_6_5_&,_L,..4=8=---L-S..,3-=-=1--=L=S=5-== 

ENGINE- COOLING SYSTEM 

Type system (pr•�svr•, pres,u,e vented, 
Pres sure otmo�phe,ic, other) 

Rod 1otor cop ,el ief valve pre-s�u,e 1 5± 1 PSI 
c;,,vlo- Type {cho�•. bypou) Choke 
110n 

192 ° - 1 98° thermos tot Starts 10 open o, (• F) 
Type (cent,ifu9ol, oth•rl Centrifuual 
GPM 1000 pump ,pm 20. 4@2300 I 26. OlQ! 1900 2 3. 8@ 1900 l 24. 3lCI! 1 900 

Wote-r Nurnb.,, o I pump$ One 
pump 

Drive (V-b.11, otf,e,) V-belt 
Beo,in9 type Permanentlv lubricated double row ball 

By-pass l'itci,culotion type {inter.� ext.) Internal External 
Rodi olor co,o 1ype Tube and Center (co11ulor, tube ond fin, othed 

Cooling Wi!h heoier (q1.) lZ 1 5  1 6  23 22 
system Without heote, (qt.) 1 1  14 1 5  22 2 1  
copocity Opt. eqvipment-,pecify (qt,) 12 1 6  1 6  24 23 
Wote, 1ockets lull length of cyl. (y••,no) Yes 
Wo1er oll o,ound cy lind•, (ye•, no) Yes 

Number ond ty P• 

Lowe, 
(mol ded, slroighl) One molded 

tn1oide d iometer 1 .  75 I .  88 
Numbe, one/ type 

Rodi ator Upper 
(mole/eel, stroi9ht) One molded 

hos• 
Inside diometer 1.  50 

Number and type 
None One, molded (molded, straight) 

8y-poss 
ln,id• diameter None . 725-.  765 

Number ol  blade• & spocina 4 - sta,rn:e red 
Diameter l7. 62 19. 00 18 .  00 

Fon Rotto•fan ,o c,cnk,j.hoft rey, 1. 1 6 5 : 1  . 949· l 
F <?� .. 4:�utout type None 
Bearing lyp• Double row,ball 
Fan A C D G H 

•orive Gene,oto, or ahefnotor A C D G H 
bells Wore, Pump A C D G H 
(indicate Power Ste•ring B E I 
belt used Ai r C-,.--dition4ng - F .J by letter) 

Air lniection ,:, C G K 

* California En1 ines Onlv. . Driv e Belt Oimengions A 8 c,:, D .E F G *  H I J K 

Angle of V �8° -4 • 

Nominal length (SAE) 37. 30 48. 50 5 1 .  5 0  44. 25 3 6. 00 54. 50 4 7. 50 45. 75 14 1.  00 58. 00 

Width . 380 � , 
Form Rev, 3-70 



Poge 1 2  A M A  Specif icat ions Form - P a s s e n ger C a r  Page 12 

MAKE OF CAR __ C_H __ E_V_E_• L_L_E____,,,_MODEL YEAR 1 972 DATE ISSUED 9/7 1  REVISED_<•_l __ 
L6-250, V8-307 &: 350 L6-250 & V 8 - 3 5 0  

MODEL �=== standard equipped engines)  (California equipped engines)  
VEHICLE EMISSION CONTROL ,:, Also used on standard equipped engines V8-40Z & 454. 

T tP• (/,tr 1ntect1on, en9, ne 
mod1f1cot1ons, othed 

Type 

A" Dtaptocament 

1n1•c t 1  on Drive ratio 

E ,hauot Pump 
Onve typ• 
Rel,ef volve (type) 

€n-11 s !.tOti F,he, (deser1 be) 
ConJrol Air d15,tr1but1on 

(hood, mondold, etc ) 
A . ,  
ln•ec,,o" Point of •ntry 

System ln1ect1on tt.1be 1.dT 

Check valve typ• 
8ockf11e pro,,.01 ,on (type) 

Type (ventdotie-s to otmos., I Standard 
1nduc;t1on syatem, 011-\e-,} [ Opt tonal 

Make and model 
Locot1on 

Cricn�cas• 
Conr,el 

Ene,gy source rl'hondold 
Unit YOCt..1um, corbu,ctor� other) 

Em1ss,on 
Cont,ol melhod {var,oble 

Cont,ol ordrce, fixad or1fu:e, other) 

Ou. charges (to tnfoke 
Complete mon ,fold, oth•rl 

system Air ,nle1 (b reo!he, cop, 01her) 
Flom• orreotor (screen other) 

Refi 11 Capac,ty 
(U.S. gallons) 

Thermal exporu: 1on 
volume (cu. It.) 

Pre,-svfe ,relief 
Fuel loco11on (Ibo.) 

Tonk Vacuum relief 
locot,on (tbs.) 

Vapor-lo qu• d 
sep<:1tato< type 

E vaporoti ve 
Vopor vented to 
(cronkca5e, 

Emi5�ion conoi U•r, other) 

Control 
Corbu- Va po, vent•d to 

retor (eronkeos.e, 
connuter, otn.,) 

5t0 rage prov I S  I on 

Vapor 
(cronkco$e, 
cannister, other) 

Sto,oge Volume (cu, It,) or 
capacity (1,ram ,) 
Con trol volve 

type 

Engine modifications A i r  Injection':' 
Semi-artic ulaJ;ed vane tvoe 

19.  3 c ubic inch 1. 1 5 : 1  
Crank<>.1-.<>ft 01111,,." 

:J Dive rte r valve 
� CentrifuQ'al a,.- cl,,.:,np,-

(J'V;' 

;;, 
Manifold 

1,'.,,.1-,,..,.,t nnrts ,Q,,,Q,, 
� . 2 5 6 5  

.f-., ,._v 
Pressure olate tvo.,. 

Induction - -
Diverter  valve 

svstem 
AC Soark Plug Divisi,..,n - 6484603(LQ);bi8�51:l(Y8 Rocker cover - top rear L- 6  and left front V - 8  

Manifold vacuum 
Variable orifice 
Intake manifold 

Carburetor air cleaner Screen 
19 approximately; 1 8  station 
Approximately 10% of refill 

l. l PSI 
. 3 PSI 

Standpipe 
Canister 

- - -

No vents 
- - -

Canister 
- - -

wagons 
capacity 

Approximately 50 grams storage capacity 
Vacuum controlled staged purge valve 

Form Rev. 3-70 



Pag• 1 3  A M A  Specifications Form-Passenger Car Pog• 13  

MAKE OF CAR C HEVELLE 
MODEL 
ELECTRICAL - SUPPLY SYSTEM 

Moke and Mode I --·· 
Voltog" Rt9. ll, Toto/ Plates 

8otte,y 
SAE De• i11notion & Amp. H,. Rtg, 

Locoi ion 

T etm 1110 I grounded 

Moke 

Generotor Model 

o, Type and rat.ing 
A lternotor Output 01 engine id le (neutral) 

Ratio-Gen. to C,/s rev. 

Make 
Model 
Type 

Closi�g voltpge 
Cutout : genera tot rpm 

Regula 10, ,eloy Reverse current 
to open 

Rogu· Vo I toge 
lot .. d Current 

Vol!oge T emperotu r e  
te.st Lood 
co,iddions Other 

ELECTRICAL - STARTING SYSTEM 

Make 
Starting Model 
Motor Roto I i on (d,f ve 

c-,d "'iew) 

Switch (solenoid� monuol) 

Motor 
<::.ontro I Stortiog 

procedure 

Engagement type 
Pin,on rne$he s  (fron1, rear) 

Pinion 
Motor Number Monwo I 0f ive of  ,.�,h Flywhee l  

Auto. 

Flywheel tooth Manual 
foe e width Auto. 

* Also VB-350 (270 HP) 

MODEL YEAR 1 972 DATE ISSUED 9171 REVISED <•l 

I L6-250 Standard 
-· 

VB-307 � v3-3 c:, o  I VB-402 Standard L6c:, Rr T 4� LS� 
n .. 1 �-"Q.,.,.,...v 1 QROI 41 n .. JC'.n-'Ro.,.,...v 1 OR014<; 

VS-,454 . 
LS5 

n .. lro-RPmv 1 OSI.OJ 1 2  volts - 54 nlates 1 2  volts - 66 nlates 1 2  volts - QO nlate 49 
6 
te 45 amn hrfiilZ0hr rate 61 amn hr/@20 hr rate 80 amns (a) 20 hr ra 

Right side of engine compartment Nei;,ative Delco-Remv ----···--1 1 02452 I 1102440 I 1 1 02454 Diode rectified - 37 amns 1 3  amos 2, 73: l I 
.. 2. 15 :  1 Delco-Remy 11 195 1 5  Vibrator 

None 
None 1 3 .  8 - 14 . 8 @ 85 ° F 

l l nSl.�f,<; 

- - -Operating 
3 -:_? a.mp�i:�� 

l 1 I M,41 � 

None 

Clockwise 
S,-.1 PTini ,l 

11084 �O* 

Manual - Place gearshift lever in neutral and depress Automatic - Place gearshift lever in N or P position Initial Start - Press accelerator to floor and release. 
clutch 
Turn i�nition to START release as soon as ene:ine starts Positive shif��n2i.d 

-- Rear 
q 9 1 53 168 1 53 16A 

.4U1U - .41JU . 41 00 - . 4220 .40 1 0  - .41 30 . 4100 - . 4220 



Pag<t !4 AMA Specifications  Fo rm-Passenger C a r  Poge 1 4  

MAKE OF CAR CHEVELLE ___ MODEL YEAR 1 972 DATE ISSUED 9/7 1  REVlSED_(•_l __ 
L6-250 VS-307 V 8 - 3 50 V8-402 V 8 -454 

MODEL =====S=t=a=n=d=a=r=d==1a=S=ta=n ... d ... a_r ... d==-====L-6..,S==-=-===I =-=L=-4_B __ '===-=L=S_3 ____ L-=S_s __ 

ELECTRICAL - IGNITION SYSTEM - DISTRIBUTOR 

Breoke, gop (;n.} . 0 1 9  
Cam angle (deg.) 31-�4 29- 3 1  28·30 
Brkr. or"I te,nion (oz . 1 9 - 2 3  2 8 - 3 2  

Monuol 
Oi s tr ibutor 

1 1 10489 1 1 12005 1 1 12005 1 1 12044 1 1 12057 1 1 1 2052 

Automotic 1 1 10489 1 1 1 2039 1 1 1 2005 1 1 12045 1 1 12057 1 1 1 2052 

Monuol 4° BTC@700 4° BTC@900 6° BTC@900 4° B T C@808 8° BTC@800 
ts " B J' �I.Cl! 

800 
Timin9 8°BTC� 

Automatic 4° BTC@600 4° BTC@600 {:,
0 BTC@600 8 ° BTC@600 8° BTC@600 600 

CENTRIFUGAL ADVANCE VACUUM ADVANCE 
Oi str-ibuto, 

Cronk1hoft Oegr••• al Engine RPM Croi,kanoft D•O• ot In. of Mercury 
Model 

$tori lnte,,..ediote Mox. Start Mox. 

, 

1 1 10489 1270 14@2300 24@1400 8. 00 22@ 1 6  
l l l2005 1000 14@2200 24@4300 8. 00 20@1 7 
1 1 12039 1 320 1 2@2200 20@4200 8. 00 2 0@ 1 7  

1 1 1 2044 1 1 60 1 5@2400 22@4200 8, 00 l 5(c!I l 5 .  5 
1 I l 204t; 113 c; 1 1@2400 1 8@4200 7. 00 1 5@ 1 5. 5 
1 1 12052 1 143 14@2000 22@3900 8. 00 2 0@ 1 7  
1 1 12057 1260 16@2400 30@4400 8.  00 20@) 1 7  



A M A  Spec i f icatio n s  Form-Passenger C a r  Poge 1 5  

MAKE OF CAR __ C_H_E_V_E_L_L_E_---,,--MODEL YEAR 1972 _DATE ISSUED 9 / 7 l  REVISED_<•_l __ 
L6-250 V8-307 I V8-350 VS-402 V8-454 

MOD EL ============S=t=a=n=d=a=r===S=ta=n=da=r====9==L=6=5=====L=4=8=""'==L�S-3--=L..,S=5-==,_ 
ELECTRICAL - IGNITION SYSTEM 

Convent;onal - Std.,  Opt., N.A. Standard 
T y p"' T,on•; sto,iied - Std., Opt . ,  N.A.  Not available 

Othe, (specify) None 
Moke Delco-Remy 1 1 1  s2os I ---
Model 1 1 15293 

Coil I Engine stopped 4. 0 
Amps j Engine idling l.  8 
Moke AC Soark Plug 
Model AC R46TI AC R44T 

Spark Th,ead (mm) 14 Plug 
T,9htenin9 to,que (lb. ft.) 25 
Gop . 033-. 038 
Conductor typ• Linen core imoreimated with electrical conductinQ: mat 'L 

Coble l n � u l o t1 on l)'pe- Rubber with neoprene jacket 
Spa,� p lug protector Neoprene 

ELECTRICAL - SUPPRESSION 

Locotioru & lype Non-metallic high ignition cables 

ELECTRICAL - INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT 
Speed, T yp• In-line with pointer 
o meter T np odomete, {std. opt., N.A.) N. A. 
Chorae ind!�o�_:;_!_y_pe Tell-tale 
Temperotu,e ,ndi c.oto, - type Tell-tale 
0,1 p,e��urt ;ndicotor - type I:!: 11-tale 
F ve l iod ,r.afo, - rype Elect,.ic- 17a11e 
W i nd . T YP" - S,o�dord Electric two-soeed shield - -- - ·- -� 
w1p.-r Type -<?e.!.' one I None 
W,nd- Typ� - $1o�do,d Pu!':n-buttnn ,hie I d  
wo�l-,e, Typ• - Op, , oncl None 

T y pe Vibrator 
Hof" Nvmber vsed One 

Amp d,ow leoch) 4. 5-6. 5 @  1 2 .  5 V  (low note) 
Other 



Poge 16 AMA Spec i f i cat ions Form-Passenger  C a r  Poge 16 

MAKE OF CAR __ C_H_E_V_E_L _L _E __ MODEL YEAR 
II 

L6-250 I VB-307 
MODEL= --· - Standard Standard 
DRIVE UNITS - CLUTCH (Manual Transmission) Chevrolet 

Mo�• 8. rype Single dry disc 
T:re" e,e-.ssure el ote s.p11nqJ Diaohrau:m 
Toral  sp, .ng lood (lb.) 1 650-1850�1900-2200 
No. of clutch drtven d i  $C � -

1972 DATE ISSUED 9 /71  REVISEO_<•_l __ V8 - 3 5 0  V8-402 V8-454 L65 j L48 LS3 LSS 
Chevrolet Sinllle drv disc, centri fuiza l Diaohral1'm b<>nt fi,..,.., .- ,l.,..,' an 2100-2300 2450-2:ZSQ One 

Mat�r1cl  Woven tvoe asbestos Ou,,,� 8. ,n,,do d,o. q 12x6 1 21 l 0. 34x6. 50 1 1  Ol'hrh 50 
Cl�rch To1ol off.oroo(1<l_.in.) 71 82 I fac ino Th,ckn•u 

Engo9omont c v1hion· 
1ng mettiod 

Rel•aa;• T yp• & method 
b•oring of h,bricot ior, 

To .. , 10no 1 M�thod a :  •pr,ngs, 
domp,l"\g f,ict,on moterial 

DRIVE UNITS- TRANSMISSIONS 

Automotic (std., opt. N.A,) 

DRIVE UNITS - MANUAl TRANS. 

Nvmber of forward speeds 3 ( e) 
1,.. f i, ,1 2. 85 

Transmi$• In second I. 68 
s Ion ratio 1. In third 1. 00 

I n  /ovrth --
In ,evarse 2. 95 

$ync:hronov,. mea h♦na • pee ify geor• 

Shtft l�'-'•r location 

Copociry (pt,) 
Type ,ecommended 

Lub,iconr SAE �is- S ·-m•r 
COi ity Winter 
number Extreme cold 

101 'i4 I 23.  70 . 13 5 . 140 
Flat spring steel between facings -
Single row ball, packed and sealed 

3 (f) 2. 42 l. 58 
l.  00 
--2. 41 

Al 

Coil sprinflS 

3 (g )  2. 54 I so 1 .  00 --2. 6 3  forward ! 

4 (h) 2. 5 2  l 88 1. 4 6  
1 nn 
z. 59  ears Steering colunm 3-Speed Floor mounted 4-Speed 3 

4 (I) 2. 54 1 .  80 1.  44 
I nn 2. 54 

Meetin£?: Militarv Soecs. MIL-L-2 1 0 5 B  SA E 8 0  SA E 8 0  SA E 8 0  (a) California only; N. A. non-California. (bl Non-California only; N. A. California. (c) Heavy duty version with V8-402. (d) Heavy duty version, (el Used with L6-Z50 &: V8-307, (f) Used with VS-402. (g) Used with VS-350. (hl Used with VB-402. (I) Used with VS-350. (j) Used with V8-454. 

4 ( j )  
l., l.O l. 64 1 .  2 7 
1 .  00 
2.26 

Form Rev. 3-70 



Pcge 17  AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car 

MAKE OF CAR __ C_H_E_V_E_L---:,L,.....E __ MODEL YEAR 2-SPEED AUTOMATIC 
1972 DATE ISSUED 9/71 REVISED_\•_l __ 

3-SPEED AUTOMATIC 
MOD EL =======�-==!!!<!!=!====���""==V

=i
8
""'

-.... 3=0""'7'""&�V=8 ... -aaa3aaa.5�0=,:1=:=V=8
=
-=-4-0 _2 ----=&""'="==8=-==4=54= 

DRIVE UNITS - AUTOMATIC TRANSMIS5'0N 

T rode nom� Powerghde Turbo Hvdra-matic 
T ype describe Torque converter with planetary gears 
So lector location Lever-steering column; floor mounted when used with 

""'.,...Anl.o ,...,,.i ,.,_�vn, ..,1 h11rlrot AP:tt"' nn .... ,..,,,.,,..rtihlp R, C-"'llnP"' P-Park P-Park P-Park R - 1 .  82 R-1.  93 R-2. 08 
L i s t  gea, ,otio.$ $1!-lector Pottern N-Neutral N-Neutral N-Neutral ond ;ndicate which ore us.ed in 
each selector pos ition D - I .  82 - 1 .  00 D-2. 52-1 . 52-1. 00 D-2. 48 - 1. 48 - 1, 00 L-1. 82 LZ-2, 52-1 . 52 LZ-2 . 48-1. 48 Il1-2S52 Ll-2-48 
Mox . veshi ft seeed drive fange bU I 64 l -Z 5Z; l-3 83 -� ,,. 

Mex. kickdown speed-d,i ve ronge 5 8 I 6 1  2 - 1  44; 3-2 8 1  * 
Number of element s j 

T o,que Max. rolio al sto l l  2. 10 
convedor Type of cooling(a;r, liqu;d) Water 

Nominol d i om�ter 11 . 00 1 1 .  75  12 .20  
Lubricant Copocily -reli l I (pl,) 6 5 8 

Type ,ecommended A suffix A 
Spectal tronsmi�sion 
feature,-

DRIVE UNITS - PROPaLER SHAFT 

N umber v,ed One 
Type (shoigfiT tube> tube-in .. h.1be, Straight tube internol�externol domper, etc.) 

Manual 3-speed hons. 
3. 25 x 59. 52 x 0. 065 ( 1 16"  wheel base) 3. 25 x 55. 52 x O .  065 (112" wheel base) 

Outer 3. 25 X 59. 52 X 0. 065 ( 116" wheel base) 
d iam. x M<:1nuol 4�!.peed trans. 3. 25 x 55. 52 x O. 065 ( 112"  wheel base) 
length" x 
wa l l  
thick- Overdt ive hanamiss.ion Not available ness 

Automotic tron smjs:sion 
3. 25 x 59, 52 x O. 0-65 ( 1 16" wheel base) 3. 25 x 5 5. 52 x O. 065 1 112"  wheel base) 

" C ente; to ce-nte,- of v,,i vers a l  joint•, o, to centerline of r•Or attachment. (Continued) ,,. Upshift - VB-402 (1-2 54; 2-3 9 1 )  VS-454 (1-2 50; 2-3 82) Downshift - V8-402 (2-1 31;  3-2 67) V8-454 (2-1 24; 3-2 58) 



AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car 

MAKE OF CAR _C_H_E_V_E_L_L_E�_MODEL YEAR l 97Z DATE ISSUED 9/?l  REVISED_!•_l __ 

MODEL========:!!:==========�-=:=========---===� 
DRIVE UNITS- PROPELLER SHAFT !cont.) 

Inter• 
Type lplo1n,  
or'\t i.f,,ctiof"II 

med1ote 
beor,,,9 L1,,1bnc ot,on (firring, 

p,epock) 

Typi= 

S l , p  
Numb@, o l  ttl!eth 

Yo� e 

Spl,ne O.D. 1. 

None 
\ - --

Yoke 
27 

l 750-1. 1752 
- - · - - - - · ·  ·- -- - - · ·- · ·  - -- - - - - �• ----M•- -·--· - · · - ---

MQke t1nd Mfg. No. 

Numbe, u1ed 
Type (boll and t,unnion,c,oss) 

Un 1 v e, s o l  Reur ottoch.lv-bolt,clomp,etc.) 
,o,r.l') Type {plo,n, 

ont1 -f,ic1 ion) 
B-eor1n9 

L\Jbr1c. lf1 1tu"'l9, 
p,epockl -· 

Dr•ve toke-n through horqu• t\Jbe 

or a,ms, s.p<i.n9 s, 
To,qve tol<en tt-, rou9h (to,,qwe tube 
01 o,m,-, :ipr,ngs) 

-

DRIVE UNITS- AXLE 

--·--·-

Chevrolet 1285 Two 
C-ross U-bolt _ __ _ _  Anti-friction ------ ___ _ _  .. __ ____ __ ___ .. Pre-Pack 

·--- ---·-· -·- · ·· ·· 

- � · 4 

Control Arms 

Control Arms -· 
Type U,onr, ,,ea,) __ -· - - ---·-·--· -·· -----· ·Rear ···--· 
Descr,ptio'1 

l,m.ted 5 1 , r  d1 lf..,renhol. lype ---------·· ·- ·- ·· ---
01',ve P,n,on Q H :,,c,I -· 
No, of ddlerent,ol �,►n,ons. _4 _ _ _ 

P,n,on od 1v5lm�nT lsn ,m,  olh•d 

P,n,on b-eot1n9 od j ._•shrm, other) 

Wheet beori n9_ type 
(opoc o1v (pt.) 

Type ,t!'c:omm�nded 

Lubricant S � E v, ,. Summer 
co $t •�· Winte,-
numbe, Extreme cold 

Axl�  ,ot10 

No. o f  IPin,or, 
t•elh IRing gco, 
R,ng G.a, O.D. 

.. 

I Semi-floating, overhung hypoid pinion &: ring gear 
.C Q.n�_.cJ_µtche s or dual disc clutches l. 50 

- -- --· -- .T..�9 ... · - -·-- ... 
Shin-,., Colla12s ible sleeve Direct sin2le row c_ylindrical 4. 25 (8- 1 /8 rin I!' e:ea r }.j___.1.._ _9 (8-7 / 8 ring gear) OnPn I!iff; Meetini Milita...o:.,.S12ecs. l'v.lIL-L-2105-B SAE 80 

SAE 80 
SAE 80 

AXLE RATIO TOOTH COMBINATIONS 
(See po9• 4 for a ,de rari o us age) 

2. 73 3. 08 3. 36 2. 73 3. 3 1  4. 10 
·-- 1 5  12 1.3 . . 1 5  13 10 41  37  43 41 48 4 1  8. 125 8. 875 - ··- - . ... .. 

Form Rev. 3-71 



A M A  Spec i f i ca t ions  Form -Passenger  C a r  Poge 19 

MAKE OF CAR -·· .. _c:IJ1::_ \:_ 1'_: L_, I_, r_�:� MODEL YEAR {,-Cyl. Iii V 8 cxc. "SS" MODEL -·-··-··· & LS3 
DRIVE UNITS - TIRES AND WHEELS (STANDARD) 

5;,., load r onae p)y E 78xl4B 
Type (bios, rodial, etc. ) .,, Nor mal max. Front UJ load inflotion a,: pr euur• (cold} Rear 

Rev./mile (� 45 mph 800 
Type & materiol 

I 

I 

1 972 9/71  (•) DATE ISSUED ___ __ .. ·- REVISED ___ __ _ LS3 402 C. t .  D.  En ine "SS" Models I Station Wagon 

F78xl4B I F60xl5B I G78xl 4B(a) Bias belted 24 
785 28 

I 80 l I 778 Short spoke disc; steel 
VI Rim (siu & /long• type) 14 X 5 I 1 5  X 7 I 14 X 6 
.J Type(bclr or s1ud ) Stud LU 
LU 

Attachment Circle diame1er 4. 75 
Number & si;r■ 5 hex nuts 7/16-Z0 UN.I! -.G� 

Spore wheel (,ome or othe t) SAM E 
DRIVE UNITS - TIRES AND WHEELS (OPTIONAL} 

Size, load r onge, p ly F78xl4B I - - - IG78xl4D (al 
Typ• (bias, r oclial, etc.) 
Normol mox. ( Front 
loocl lnffaiian I Rea, J><•s•ure cold) 
Rev./mil• ,� .il5 mph 785 
Whee l lype & moteriol 
R;m (size & flon90 typ.,) 

DRIVE UNITS -TIRES AND WHEELS (OPTIONAL) 

Size, load r onae, ply 
Typ• (bia,, r adial, etc.) 
Normol ma,c, I Front load inflation I Rear pressure (cold} 
Rev ./mi le @ 45 mph 
Whee I type & material 
Rim (size & l!onge type ) 

BRAKES - PARKING 
Type of contr ol 

I Short 

Bias belted 24 28 - - -sooke diac· steel I 

1 4  X 6 I 1 4  x 6 Ra.llv 

Short spoke disc; steel l 5 x 7 /Trans Aml 
Annlv-foot oedal· Release- "T" handle 

773 

Location of contro I Under instrument panel left of St2', column 
Operatu on 

H sepo• Type (inlernol or external) 
f'Ote ft.om D r u m  d i ameter 
ser'vice Lining site (length x b rake s _width � thickness} 

(a) As required by weight. 

Rear service brakes ---
- - -
---

Form Rev. 3-71 



Page 20 AMA Specifications Form-Passen ger Car Poge 20 

MAKE OF CAR CHEVELLE ___ _  ,MODEL YEAR __ l 9_7_2_DATE ISSUED 9 /71 REVISED (•> ----
II STANDARD MODEL----�----'-------------_....�=�----==�-OPTIONAL (A) 

BRAKES - SERVICE 

Tvoe (d,uml or /disc I!. no. of oiston,l Drum front and rear (bl Disc f,-nnt· di:um rear (b 
Sell odiu.rina lstd, oot. N.A.) St:. r rl,- -..rl 
Speci a I Type (proportion, delay, None Metering & proportioning 
Valving metering, other) 

Powe, broke mol,.e I!. Std. 
1ype (,emote, inl., etc.) Opt. 
Effective area (sq. in.) • 
Gross lining area /•�- in.) h 

Sweet area (sg. in.) • • •  
Ellectiveneu Front 

Reor 

Oicrnete,- Front 
(nomina l )  Reo, 

Drum 
Type ond 
"'oteriot 

Oute, working dtamete, 

Rotor 
lnr,er working d iameter 

Thichne•• 

Material I!. 1v0e (vent•d/solid 

Wheel cy� Front 
inde, bo,e R•a, 
Master Sore 
Cylind•r Stroke 
Pedo l ore roti o 
Lin• pressvr• ol 100 lb. pedal load 
Sho• I Front 
Cleoronce 1 Rear 
Anti-skid device type (std., opt., N.A.) 

Bot"d• d o, riveted 
Material 

Si•• Pri m. or 
out• 

Front (length >< board 
Wheel width x Secon.:I. 

thickneu) Cir in� 
boo,d 

8rake Se9men ts .,., aho• 
lining Moterial 

Si11:e Prim. or 
out• 

Rear (length x board 
Wh .. l "'idth � Second. 

thickn .. s) or in .. 
board 

Se9ments per shoe 

- - -
Ootional /cl 1 5 1 . 6 168. 9 268. 6 

9. 5 

(exc. 

9. 5 

station wa'1'.ons) 
Standard /cl ---

102.  9 1 18. l 3 32. 4 

-- -

Composite: cast iron finned rim, steel web 
---
- --
- - -
- - -

1. 125 
o. 875 1.  00 

Cast 

l l .  0 
7. 1 8  1. 0 0  

iron-vented 
2 9375 
o. 875 l.  1 2 5  l .  13  (1. 42  w/P. B) l 41 

6. 32  f4. 02  w/nower brake\ 3. 44 805 1025  Self-adiustinl?' 
Self-adjusting 

N .. A. 
Bonded Riveted-front disc Molded asbestn« 9. 0 lx2. 5x0. 1 7 5. 96x2. 2 lxO. 4 1  

9. 75x2. Sx0. 20 5. %x2 2 lx0. 41  
One Molded asbestos 

9. 0 lx2. 0x0- l 7 
q_ 7')x2 0x0 20  

One 
Excludes ,ivet holes, grooves, chamfers, etc. •• tnctudea rive1 hol•11, 9roove1, c:hamfe,1, et<:� 

• • •  Total swept a,ea for four lirak••· (Widest lining contact width for eoch \,rake x its contact circumference.) 

(A) Standard with all station wagons except 13236 and "SS" models. 
(bl Drum-single piston, duo-service ; Disc-single piston, floating caliper. 
( c) Delco Moraine, integral. 

Form R•"· 3-71 



Poge 21  AMA Specif icat ions Form -Passenger Car  Page 21 

MAKE OF CAR _C_ H_E _V _E _L_L_E __ _ MODEl YEAR_l_9_7_2_ DATE ISSUED 9/7l REVISE0_<• _1 __ 
MODEL 
STEERING 

Manu<il ( s td., opr.,  N A )  

Power (.rd., opl., NA) 

Ad1vstob le Typ,. and 
ste•ring wheeJ description 
(tilt, swiiigi oth•d (Hd., opl., NA) 

Wheel diomeie, 
Manuol 
Power 

O,,rside Woll ro woll (I. 8. r.) 
Turning front Cu,b to curb (I. & , . )  
diameter 
(leer) ln,ide Woll to wall (I. & r . )  

rear Curb lo c u,b(l. & r . )  -
Typ• 
Moke 

Manual Geer jGeo, 
Rotios 

loverol I 
No. wheel turn� (stop to .rop) 
Type (c o o,iol, linkove, et c , )  
Make 

T�ue 

Power 
Gear Ra1ios 

IGeor 
!Overo ll 

Pump driven by 
No. whee I turn• [1tap 10 �top) 

Typ" 

Location (fro"t or rea, 

L,nko g• of whee Is, other l  

Drag l i n �  (trans. or longit.) 
Tie rod• (ono or lwo} 
Inc lin<olion ot carnber (d•g.) 

Ste�ring Beor,ng, Uppe, 

Axts (type] Lower 

Thrus t 
Whl. A lign. Caster (deg.) 
(range ot Combe, (deg , )  curb w- t .  & 
pre/erred) Toe- Jn(outloide troc:k inches) 

Steering spindle & ;oint type 

Diameter 
Inner beor in 11 

Wheel Outer bearing 
Spindle Thread si%• 

Bearing type 

' 

Standard en erl!v absorbin.2: steerini:r column Optional Tilt: universally jointed steering shaft at base 

·--·-

of ste erinl! wheel· 5 inch vertical ran.re Ootional 15 .  25xl4. 75 Same 45. 5 42. 0 - -
--

- Oval 

Semi-reversible. re{".i.rl".ul,.tinc:r hal.l 1rnt Sa1Zinaw Steerinll 24. 0 :  l 28. 7: 1 5. 5 Integral 11'ear with vane type pumo Saginaw Steering Same as manual 16.0-13.0:1 18. 5-12.4:1 Crankshaft oullev 
2. 9 ParaHelogram 

Front None 
Two 8-1 /4±1/2 Ball stud with non-metallic surfaces Ball stud with non-metallic surfaces None -1±1 +3/4±3/4 1 / 16 to 5/16 For1Zing with pad for mounting brake cvl. ; spherical i oints l 2493- l. 2498 o. 7493-0. 7498 3/4-20 N E F -3 l_modifiedl Taoer Roller 

Form Rev. 3-70 



AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car Pa11• 22 

MAKE Of CAR CHEVELLE 

MODEL 
SUSPENSION - GENERAL 

P,ov , s i or- Fo, cor l�vtling 

P,ov1s,on fo, b,c:dc.� d,p control 
F'rovi1- 1on fo, occ:. squat control 

Spec,ol p1ov1siont fer 
car 1ack ing 

Shac k  Type 
absorbe, Make Iron! & 
<ec:ir Piston d t o .  

01he, sp�c-ial ft1otu,e-!li 

SUSPENSION - FRONT 

Type and de-sc,,ption 

Type 

Moleriol 

Sp,,ng 
S;,., (coil d••ign height & I.D.; 
bor length • d;o.) 

Sp,ing r0te (lb. por in.) 
Rate ot  wheel {lb. pit• in.) 
Type (link, linkless. 

Stobil i ur ,amef•s 1) 

Moteriol & bor diameter 

SUSPENSION - REAR 

Tvne and de:!.crjotion 
Drive arid 10,que tcken thro1,,19t, 

Tvoe 
Moterool 
Site (length x width,eoil design 
height & I.D ;bor length & dio.l 

Sp,;ng Spring rate (lb, per in,) 
Rote 01 wheel (lb. per ;n.)  
Moun ti no insulation type 
If I No. of leove • 
leaf )5tioc kl.C:comp ,or tons, 

Stobi 1; ier 
Type (link,linkless,fromeleH) 
Moteriol & bor diomete, 

T roc k  bor tv oe 

- - - -

MODEL YEAR 1 9  72 DATE ISSUED 9 / 7 l  REVISED_(•_\ __ 

(See Suppl1tment pog• for detai Is on Air Suspension) 

Front .. _ __ stagilizer bar Mounting angle of front ueeer control arms Rear sust2:ension geometrv -Position jack in bumper notches on lower face 
of f�ont aJ?-d rear bumpers Direct double acting hydraulic 

Delco 
l.  00 

Independent-SLA type with coil spring and concentric 
shock absorber and spherically jointed steering 

knuckle for each wheel 
Coil Steel alloy 

l l. 7 x 3. 63 ;  133.  4 X o. 595 

250-435 
92 

Link 

HR steel· 0. 8125  

Linked Salisburv axle fixed bv control arms Control arms 
Coil Steel allov 

14, 7 X 5, 50;  103,  8 X 

100 - zoo 

8 5  Natural rubber 
- --
- - -

None ---
None 

0. 522 



Poge 23 AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car Poge 23 

M A K E  Of CAR . 

MODEL 

FRAME 

c::J-fEVEL L E 

Type and descdpt1on { Sepo,ote frome, 
vnd,zed heme, pon1ol ly • vn i f,ied f,ome) : 

DATE ISSUED 9 / 7 !  _REVISED.��-1. 

All welded perimeter type with front crossmember, rear suspension crossmember and rear crossmember 4-Door I .:lport Sport c;onver- .::>tation .t;t 
BODY - MISCHLANEOUS INFORMATION Sedan Sedan Coupe tible Wagon Camino 

D, s. hinged! Front doors 
(l ,onl, ,, _ ) r Rea, doo, ,  
Type o f  fin1$h (lacque,,

1 
enome-1, oth.,) 

Hood coull!o1bo lanced (yes, no) 
Hood refie-ose con1,ol {4nte,nol, &,cre,nall 

Veh i cle lnd�nt, No. loco,100 

Engine, No. locofion 

Theft pr0tec1ooo • type 

Vent wit"ldow conr,o l met,,od Fr0r,t 

(crank, friction pivot) Rear 
Front 

Seot cvshion type Rea, 
3,d seo• 
Front 

Seot back type Rear 
3,d Hot 

Wirld ,hield glau type (i.e,, 
single curved · laminated plate) 

Side g l a s s  type (i ,e., cv,�ed • 
tempered plate) 

Bocklight g l a s s  type ( i .o  .. compound 
curved • t•mp•r•d p!ote, three 
piece) 

Wind sh;eld glOli:i exposed surface a'"eo 
Side gla11. e•pos•d surface o,eo 
Bocklight gloss expo�•d •u,foce oreo 

Total glo1s ••posed surface a,eo 

Front · ·-·---·· 
----�----· 

_ _) ___ 
Front - - - :=LFront Acrili� Lai;:gu�i: Yes External Top left of instrument pane l  pad 

I ---

6 Cyl. -on crankcase on RH side of engine, rear of distribut V8-on top front of RH bank of cylinder and case Lock mounted on steering column ; locks steering wheel, transmission shift levers and ignition Friction pivot none on sport coupe &: convertible l None Formed wire and foam oad Formed wire and foam oad Formed wire and foam oad Formed wire and foam pad Formed wire and foam pad Formed wire and foam pad 
Curved - Laminated plate 
Curved - Tempered plate 

Tempered plate Curved Flat ll49. 6 l 208. 7 121 I. 8 1249. 6 1208. 7 1197. 0 1349. 4 1334. 0 1260. 4 2416. 2 648. 0 1032. 2 1032. 5 1059. 4 539. 7 757. 0 695. 6 3472. 8 363 1. 5 3602. l 30 l l. 9 4422. 8 2552. 3 

Form Rev, 3-70 

or 



AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car 
Pog• 24 Page 24 

MAKE OF CAR __ C_H_E_V_E_L _L _E __ MODEl YEAR l 972 DATE ISSUED 9 / 71 REVISEO_<•_l __ 

MODEL � ========�========================= 
CONVENIENCE EQUIPMENT 

Side window.s NA 
Power Ven1' w1rtdows NA w1� dows. 

Oocklight or toilgott- Oetional-Z-seat wagon; standard-3-seat wagon 
Power s.eots. { sp�cdy type o� NA w�tl  a, o,oilcbil,ty l 
R � c l i ning f,on, sent boc k (R-L o, bo1h) NA 
F,oof 1,eot head re1trotner ( R - L o ,  botJ.i) Standard 
Rodios (specify type as Optional-AM, AM/FM, AM/FM Stereo Radio (a), AM Radio 
welt a s availability) w/Stereo Tape (a), AM/FM Stereo Radio w/Stereo Tape Syst 
Rear seat •p•aker Optional (al 
Power ont•nno NA 
c,oc• Oational 
A "  c-oncl,11one, ( spe6fy type Optional - 4-season (VS Models only ) 
and ovoil�bility) 
Speed warning de,'-'ice NA 
Speed c ontro I de\< i c: e Oot. only with V8 models & automatic transmission 
l9n1t1cin lock lamp NA 
Dorne lamp Standard 

em(a) 

Glo'-'• compartment lomp Std. ;opt. on Chevelle Nomad & Greenbrier wagons & Std El Cam ino 
Lvggoge comportmenf lamp Optional 
Underhood lamp Ootional 
Covrte�y lamp Std. on convertible - ootional on other models 
Map lomp NA 
Avto. tron s, q1..1cd. I 0mp Standard 
Corne, ing l i9h1 lomp NA 
Rear ..,,ndow defrc,ter NA 

electfically heoted 
Rear wind ow defogger Optional (al Power door lock system Optional Windshield antenna Available with factorv installed radio Also with tin+.,.rl w-i nrlsh-i.old 1:11:>.ss 

LAMP HEIGHT AND SPACING 
4-lJoor ::> edans L,oupes & ::>tation Pick-Up R. Soort Sedans Convertibles Wagons 

Headlamp Highe s t 2g. 33 2<J. 40 zg_ q7 30. 40 
(H125) Lowest 22. 62 22. 69 23. 26 23.6g H e ,ght abo•3 

9,ovnd to Tail H,ghest 23. 1 6  23, 0 7  26. 8 5  24. 53 
confer of b u l b  (H126) Lowes1 18, l 0 18. 0 1  2 1 .  7 9 19. 47 or ni O<i<e-r 

Sid@morker 
F ront 

Reo, 

Headlamp Inside 
Outside . 

Oa"Stance from Inside C L of eo, to To il 
center of bv lb Out.ide 

Direct)onol F,ont 
Rea, 

9 H singl@ heodlamps. ore used enter here. (a) Not available on El Camino. 



Pog� 25 AMA Specif ications Form-Passeng er Car Page 25 

MAKE OF CAR CHEVELLE MODEL VEAR 1 972 DATE ISSUED 9171 REVISED <•l ---

CURB WEIGHT' (Po .. nda) --- ·· Modet with base L 6-engine f ror\t Rflo, Toro I 
- -- - · -CHEVELLE 2-Door Soort Coupe 1764 1505 3269 4 -Door Sedan 1780 1521 ; 3301 MALIBU I 2 -Door Soort Coupe 1777 1514 1-3 2·91-

4-Door Sedan 1804 1533-'-3337-____ .,_ - -� ···- · NOMAD STATION WGN. 4-Door 2-Seat 1657 2040 ..1ill. E L  CAMINO 2 -D oor Sedan Pickuo 1781 1529 3310 Models with base V_8 eng. CHEVELLE 2-Door Soort Couoe 1872 1525 3397 4-Door Sedan 1886 1543 3429_ MALIBU 2-Door Sport Coupe 1890 1534 3424 4 -Door Soort Sedan 1920 1615 3535 2 -Door Convertible 1875 1601 3476 4-Door Sedan 1904 1565 3469 STATION WAGONS NOMAD 4-Door 2 -Seat 1773 205 1 3824 GR EENBRIER 4-Door 2-Seat 1810 2105 3906 4-Door 3-Seat 1794 2. 1 68 -°:3962 CONCOURS 4-Door 2-Seat 1784 2165 3949 4-Door 3-Seat 1811 2190 4001 CONCOURS ESTATE 4-Door 2-Seat 1836 2145 3981 4-Door 3-Seat 1823 2212 4035 E L  CAMINO 2 -Door Pickuo Std. 1886 1552 3438 2-DQor Pi�kun C:ust. 18g3 1554 344/ 

VEHICLE WEIGHTS 
· -

'7, PASS. WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION 
Poss. In front 
F,onr Rear 

46.6 53. 4 48. 6 51. 4 
..... 46. 6 53. 4 
- ·.:i s.T- · · 51.1_ 
48. 6 51. 4 
49. 3 50. 7 

-
46. 6 53. 4 
"4lf.6· 51.·4 

�- ---·--------

46. 6 . .  ? 3. 4 --�-48. 6 51. 4 46.6 53. 4 48. 6 51. 4 
48. 6 51. 4 
48. 6 51. 4 48. 6 51. 4 
48. 6 51. 4 48. 6 51. 4 
48. 6 51. 4 48. 6 51. 4 
49. 3 so. 7 i 49. 3 50 7 

Pas. . 
Fron, 

20. 0 20. 6 
20. 0 _ 20. 6 
20. 6 
- -

20. 0 20. 6 

In Reor 
Rec" 

80. 0 79.4 
80, 0 79. 4 
79. 4 
--

80.0 79.4 -·----20. 0 20. 6 20. 0 20. 6 
20. 6 
20. 6 20. 6 
20. 6 
20. 6 

20. 6 20. 6 
--
--

80. 0 79. 4 
80, 0 79. 4 
79. 4 
79. 4 79.4 
79. 4 79. 4 
79. 4 79. 4 
--
- -

• Reference - SAE A�ro1poce�Automotiv� drawing standord5, 5ec:tion E l .02 {dL 

SHIPPING WEIGHT (t5ound•l T TA L 
3 1 72 3204 
3 194 3240 
3605 
32 l 3 
3300 3332 
3327 3438 3379 3371 
3732 
3814 3870 
3857 3909 
3887 3943 
3341 3350 

*•Shipping weist,1 definition - weight of basic vehicle with regular equipment, including grease, oil and (3) gallons of gasoline, and engine coolant to capacity. 

Form Rev. 3-71 



Pog• 26 AMA Spec i f i cat io n s  F o r m - Passenger C a r  Poge 26 

MAKE OF CAR C H E VELLE MODEL YEAR 1972 DATE ISSUED 9/71 REVlSE0_<• _1 __ 

Equipment Diffe,entiol Weights Air Conditioning Power Steering Power Br.ila•s PQW!;lC Di�!;; :6.t:ak.�� 
E lectronic Door Locks 

Radio AM Push button Radio AM-FM Push buttor ·-Radio Stereo Floor Console 
350 Cu. In. L65 
350 Cu. In. L48 
402 Cu. In. LS3 

454 Cu. In. Lss,:, 

4-Speed Transmission 
Turbo Hvdra-matic trans. 

Powerglide transmission 
HD 3-spd man. trans. 

+ + + + 

WEIGHT (Pouni�-) 
·-... -----··- ----- -· 

F r(ln l R�Q, .. _ __ ---·-
96 + 6 27 ' + l 1 2  + l 15 ' + 1 

T otnl ·- __ .. _ 
+102  + 28 + 13 + 16 

-· ---t- · -· ·- -+ __ . 5 __ .i . .  + 3 + 8 

i 

+ _ 8  I + 9 + 17 ii + + 2 6 I + ·-6-- 1 + 3 + 12 + 3 + __ 7_ + 2 . +  13 + 4 
-�·---- -+ 17 + 3 

+ 23 + 3 ·-· · · --· +201 +48 
+210 +43 +211 +so +207 +44 +207 +49 

+ 12 + 5 
+ 3 + l .. + 3 + 1 + 18 + 4 + 2 2  + 4 
+ 36 + 9 + 4 1  + 9 
- 3 - 2 - 2 - 1 + 24 + 6 

+ 8 i, + + 15 
+ Q 
+ 17 
+ 20 
+ 26 
+249 
+253 +261 +251 +256 

+ 17 + 4 + 4 
+ 22 + 26 + 45 + 50 
- 5 
- 3 + 30 

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT WEIGHTS 

Remo,�• 

Exe, 134-6-800 StatiQn wagoniz. 
Used with 2-Door models Used with 4-Door models 

Used with 4-si;te e d  txansmis!lion Used with automatic transmission 

All except Station wagons & El Camino 
Station wairons El Camino SS Models El Camino 

Used with V8-350_.LL65 &: L48} Used with V8-402 fLS3 l Used with 454 V8 <LSSI Used with V8-307 & L65 • -··-�· - -Used with V8-350 L48 -··---Used with VS-402 {LS3) Used with 454 V8 (LSS\ 
Used with 6 cvl. engine Used with base 307 V8 eni,ine Used with 402 V8 (LS3) engine 

-,· - Available as "SS" equipment only; engine weight only shown and does not include additional weight for body and chassis items. 

Form Rav. 3-71 



Po11• 27 · A M A  Specifications Form-Passenger Car 
CAR A.ND BODY DIMENSIONS 

V[IIITICAL 
Z[lil!O LIMIE 

"-CTuAL l'AONT 
o , o ... S H  LUO 

H I O I  

r -
H12!1 

r 
WIOl 

i 

KEY SHEET 
EXTERIOR CAR AND BODY DIMENSIONS 

- - +--

; F  

. -+ ., ___ 

W \ D \  

,- : ·+ .. 
._ _ _  r _ _ _

_ 

:, •, 
, , / 

/ -
""" 

I 

I 
: w120 �-1211 ·· ·r

r

·- · 
w 

' 1 1 7  
' 

1 

� - -
WIDTH 

,_-LL�: 

'�: 
'' '> ' - -

•( w , 0 2 1  
I -· �· ··-

I L -

LENGTH & HEIGHT GROUND CLEARANCE 

INTERIOR CAR ANO BODY D�ENSIONS 

j ti 
W6 I 
' W4 

WIDTH 
HSO 

VERTICAL ZERO LINE 

FRONT COMPT. 

THIRD SEAT 

·--·-- L204----- .. 
- , _ _ ._. _______ ,-,-, H20Z 

I . ... , 
- t-�-: :l ' 

Page 27 

HIO• 

-" - LlOl -· Form R•"· 3-71 

CARGO SPACE 



Pogo 28 AMA Spec i f i cat io n s  Fo r m - Pa ssenger C a r  
EXTERIOR CAR ANO BOl>Y DIMENSIONS 

K!Y SHEET 
DIMl!'.MSIOH OEFIHITIOHS 

WIDTH DIMENSIONS. 
WJOI WHEEL TREAD - FRONT. Measured ot c•nterlino of 

tires, with nominal camDer, at ground. 
W102 WHEEL TREAD - REAR. Menured al ·cente,lin• of 

tire$ of ;tound. 
W103 MAXIMUM OVERALL CAR WIDTH. Include bvrnpo,s, 

molding•, or •i,••' metal protru•icn$. M•a$ur11td to cut• 
side of metof. 

W I  17 MAXIMUM BODY WIDTH AT #2 PILLAR. M•asured 
ocro1s bo<ly ot•2 ptllor, eoxch,din; hordwore ond opplied 
molchnga. 

Wl20 MAXIMUM OVERALL CAR WIDTH, FRONT DOORS 
OPEN la meost.1recl to ouhide or s,heet 111•tol with front 
daora In maxim�m liold•op•n po1l1♦ori,. 

W121 MAXIMUM OVERALL CAR WIDTH, REAR DOORS 
OPEt� i s  ,,.•o•ured In f.t>m• monn•r oa W120, 

LENGTH DIMENSIONS. 
LJO VERTICAL ZERO LINE TO ACTUAL FRONT OF 

DASH. If actual Front of Oaah i • ta tho ,oat of Body 
Z•ro Line, it 1 1, identifi4111d l,y a minus {-) :1ign. 

LIOI WHEELBASE. 
LIOJ OVERALL LENGTH. Include bumper guord1 if stondord 

equip,merit. 
L104 OVERHANG - FRONT. Meao<1rod fro,n C/L of front 

W'heela to front -of c-or .. includ,ng burwpet 9uorda if 
atondord equlf>l"enr. 

L\OS OVERHANG - REAR. Musu••d ffo"' C/L of reor ..,h .. l s  
to r•ar o f  cor; including hutnp♦f guorda if  ftondard 
equip"1eni. 

L123 BODY UPPER STRUCTURE LENGTH AT CAR 
CENTERLINE. Tho horl,ontol dl,...noion fro"' the 
Cowl Point to tht Deck Point. 

L127 VERTICAL ZERO LINE TO CENTERLINE Of REAR 
WHEELS. A hori1ontol dimon1lan. 

L 130 VERTICAL ZERO LINE TO WINOSHll:LD COWL 
POI NT. Tho hotl •onto! dimon,;on frocn tho vertical 
:z•ro llne to the th•ot•11col int•n•ctlon of eJCtended 
wind shield 9lau piffle ond norll'a I cowl •urfoco. 

HEIGHT DIMl!HSIOMS 
HIOI OVERALL HEIGHT - DE.SIGH. M .. surod with tlM, 

"Vehid• In Manufacturer'• D••i;n W•ight o1titvd•. 
H114 COWL POINT TO GROUND. Measured ot vehicle 

cente,I in•• 
Hl38 OECI< POINT TO GROUND. Measured at vehicle 

cente,lin•. 
Hll2 ROCKER PANEL TO GROUND - FRONT. Tho v.rtlcal 

dlme,-.aion from g,aund to bottom of rocker panel, •x• 
cludin; flonu••• Maa1u,red to the outside of sheet metol 
at foremo._, point of roclic•t panel. 

Hl33 BOTTOM OF DOOR TO GROUND, CLOSED - FRONT 
i• the aome paint on the door as Hl32 dimen-.ion, with 
door c loa•d .. 

H l l l  ROCKER PANEL TO GROUND - REAR. Tho ••rlicol 
dlme,uton from ground to bottom of roc4-cer panel, ••• 
duding flongea.. M.a,u,•d to the outaicle of 1h•et 
m•tal at front of rear wh••I op•ntno. 

H135 BOTTOM OF DOOR TO GROUND, CLOSED - REAR 
i ■  msasur•d tn 1ome manna, as Hl33. 

H\22 WINDSHIELD SLOPE ANGLE. The ongle botwHn o 
v•rtieol ?in• ond ti,• wirtd•hieJd lutfac• ot cor center­
Hne. On CO""t)Qvnd-cu,v•d winds.hl•lds ,ha chord of the 
arc: ie ua•cf ond lim11ecf to thot $eetlon of th• wind .. 
ahleh:.I comprehend•d by an 18-lnch chord.. 

Hl25 HEADLAMP CENTERLINE TO GROUND Is moau.r•d 
verticolJ)I' to the eenter of th• upper 10111p. 

H126 TAILLAMP CENTERLINE l a  m•aaurod verticolly from 
9rovncl to the eenterlif\e of rhe upp•r br.db. 

GROUND CLEARANCE DIMENSIONS 
Hl02 BUMPER TO GROUND - FRONT. Minimum dirnen,;on, 

i.-.dvde, burnp•r guotds. 
Hl04 BUMPER TO GROUND - REAR. Minimum dimen1lon, 

include r. bufl\t>l!!I' guo,ds. 
H106 ANGLE OF APPROACH, The 0091• betw••n ground 

ond o \in• ron9•nt to t'n• front ti re ctotfc looded ,odi u• 
arc ond th• fitU point or lnt•rf.r-,,c•, ••••• b1Jmper, 
ouord., grovel dellec.tor, f•nder or other coi,,ponent, ex• 
duding lic•n•• plat•. T�!a dlme,u,lort ,noy b• deter• 
min•d orophlcally far reporting pvrpo•••· 

H107 ANGLE O F  DEPARTURE. The angl• botw•on 9ro"nd 
no4 a line tongent to th• r•or tlr• •tatlc loaded racliu, 
arc: ond rh• fint point of 1nt♦rferenee, J,.e., bumper., 
guord,. 9rav•t d • f l  e ctor, taH ptpe. rendet" ot oth•t 
component., exc:fuclin9 llc•n�• plo,e. Thi• dirmtnaion 
may be determined grophicaUy for r•portin9 purpos••• 

Hl47 RAMP BREAKOVER ANGLE. The •uppl•m•nt of ln­
cluclod ••fflf' ongl• (180" minuo lndud•d ramp angl•) 
over which cor con pa■& without lnle,rference; meosur•d 
with car titting on a l•v•I surface., ualn9 fine s tange"t 
to ore• of front ond redt 1tatle loaded radii ond int•r• 
aectlng at point on undenide of cor which cleftnes the 
smolleat ongl•• 

H153 REAR AXLE DIFFER ENTIAL SYSTEM TO GROUND 
*• a minimum e:learanc•• 

H156 MINIMUM RUNNING GROUNO CLEARANCE. Locotion 
of meoaurement on the cor ia to b• clearly reco,d.d. 

Form Re.r. 3-71 



A M A  S p e c i f i cat ions  Form-Pass e n g e r  C a r  Pog• 29 

IHTE RIOR CAA AHO IIODY DIMENSIOHS 
KEY SHEET 

DIMENSION DEFINITIONS 

FRONT COMPARTMEIH PIMEMSIOHS 
L31 H POINT TO VERTICAL ZERO L INE - FRONT ;• o 

hod zontol dl.,.r,s.io". 
H61 EFFECTIVE HEAD ROOM - FRONT. Tho d;,,. • .,,;on 

from H Point to th• h•adlining, plua a constant of 4.0 
ind-.e ,# m•o•ured olono o lin41 a� to reo,· of v•rtlcol. 

L34 MAXIMUM E FFECTIVE LEG ROOM-ACCELERATOR. 
Meoat.1red olong o diogonol tlr,e from tM MonOdn a"kle 
pivo1 center to th• H Point ph,• o constant of l0.0 
inch••• For ffeadle tyl)t' oc,el•rotor pedal,:. tho leg 
room (5 m•osYred with the Manikin•,; ri�ht foot o.,. the 
occelorotor p•dal and the Manikin Heel Poinf ot Ace•?• 
•rc;,tOt' Heel Poiru� All other typ•s of occelerotor pedols 
will be m•osvred with tho Monikin foot on9le set at 87° 

and the 11hoe touching the pedol. 
HJ0 H POINT TO HEEL POINT - FRONT. Th• •••tical 

dimenston from the H Point to th• lu::::celerotOf Heel 
Point. 

L17 H POINT TRAVEL. Tho ho<i,ontal dime,uion betwoon 
tl-:e H Po tnt i n  th• most fOf'word ond' r•orward 1,eat 
po1ltlo"s� 

W3 SHOULOER ROOM - FRONT. Th• mlnimvm la!erol 
dlmonsion:1 between the door garnish molding• or neor .. 
•U interference, m•osur•d ot th• H Point station. 

W5 HIP ROOM - FRONT. Th• lot•rol di men1ion th<ough 
the H Point to trimmed body surfaces. Dep,•s• loo•• 
t.Sde woll c:1oth to trim fovnd<1Jio11 or other obstn,e• 
tion i, svch conOruction e,d sts. 

H50 UPPER SOOY OPENING TO GROUND - FRONT. The 
v•rtlcol climens.ion frort1 o poi,,t on the trlnwned bodr 
op•nin" to tho grovnd, measured ot the H Pi.>lnt 1totion. 

R E.+.R COMPARTMEMT DIME HSI OHS 
LSO H POINT COUPLE DISTANCE. The hori,ontol dlm•n• 

H6J 

LSI 

HJI 

L48 

L3 

W4 

W6 

s ion from the front :1•ot H Point to tfie r•c,r ■eat H 
Point. 
EFFECTIVE HEAD ROOM - REAR. The dimension 
from th• H Pclnt to the heodlinh)V plu• a constont of 
4.0lnches, meo■ured alor,9 a line eL to 1•or of vertical. 
MINIMUM EFFECTIVE LEG ROOM - REAR, Meosu,od 
along a dia9onoJ lin. From th• anlde pi vet center to the 
H Point plus o coi,uont of 10.0 lnche •• with th• loot 
pool tioned to tho nea,ut lnt•rle«•nc• IMtw•e!\ the 
•eat ltructure and to♦,. ln•t•p or lower l•g .. 
H POINT TO HEEL POINT - REAR, Th• verticol 
di••n■ion from the H Point to ,he Manikif"'I H•el Point 
on the depre■••d floo, covering. 
·MINI MUM KNEE ROOM - REAR. Tho minimvm dim•n• 
slon Frorn 1he Mcmildn ""•• pivot center to tf,• b-ack of 

the fror,t t•o, bad,. 
REAR COMPARTMENT ROOM. Tho hodzontol dimon• 
•ion from the back of front ••at to front ol rea, ••at 
bock ot M•i9ht toni5111111t to ffie top of reot ••at cushion. 
SHOULDER ROOM - REAR. Th• minimum lateral 
dim•ntion between the door ga,nish molding Of n•or••t 
l"Jerference. Meas\lr•d at H Point stotlon .. 
HIP ROOM - REAR. Tho I otorol dimension tt.rouvh 
H Point to trimmed body aurfac••9 Oepr•s• loo•• tide 
woll doth lo trim fo.,ndotl on or other obstruction whe" 
■1i1ch construction exi■f•• 

H51 UPPER SOOY OPENING TO GROUND - REAR. Th• 
verticcal dimeruion from Cl poinf 04" th, trimrn•cl body 
opening to th• ground, meuaured 13.0 Inch•• for-.;,ord of 
the H Point. 

LUGG.+.GE COMPARTMENT DIMEHSIOHS 
Yl LUGGAGE CAPACITY - USA&LE. The total luvi•V• 

compMtment fug;a9• copocity in cLJbic feet with the 
tire and tools in place, 

H19S LIFTOVER HEIGHT. Vertical dimension from th,, high• 
est pQint on th• Jug;og• -t:omportm.nt fowe, cp•ning 
to ground, e,:clvdlng corn•r radii. 

STATION WAGOH - THIRD SEAT DIMENSIONS 
W85 SHOULDER ROOM - THIRD SEAT. Th• minimvm 

lot•rol dimension between 1h1t �oor gornf,-h mQldin9s ot 
"'•are-♦ intederenc•. M•<nured at H Poin1 •1ation. 

W86 HIP ROOM - THIRD SEAT. The lateral c!lmen1lon 
through H Point to trimmed surfoC:es. 

l86 E F F ECTIVE LEG ROOM - THIRD SEAT. Mao1urod 
otot19 o dio;onol line (tom onkl• pl'Vot c-•n·,., to H 
Point plus a constant of 10.0 inches. With r•ar .. facin,g 
third •�a,, foot is poaitioned in foot well or to near••' 
int•rfe,ene• with reor end or r•ar ctosure. 

H86 E F F ECTIVE HEAD ROOM- THIRD SEAT. The dlm•"· 
olon from H Point to ffl• h•adlininv, plus o conatanl of 
4,0inche•t Meosur•d along a ftne 8c, to rear of 'verti-c:ol. 

STATIOH WAGON - C.+.AGO SPACE OIMEHSIONS 
L202 CARGO LENGTH AT FLOOR - FRONT SEAT. Th• 

horiiontot dim•n•;on, meo,ured at ,..,_ ffoOf l•vel from 
the rao, of tha front :1eat bade to the normal in■i"• 
limjfi"g infef"ferenc• on the toilgat•, c.n th• co, center .. 
ljn•. 

L204 CARGO LENGTH AT BELT - FRONT SEAT. The 
hodzcntal dimentlon m•osured ft.om the top roar of 
front ••ct bock ta a vertical exte,nion line from th• 
normal in•id• limiring iMerrerenc• at the top of the 
,oilgot•,. on th• c-o, c-•nt•rlin•. 

Wl01 CARGO WIDTH - WHEELHOUSE. The "'lnlmum hod• 
•onto I di men st on, meo1ured b•tw••n wheelhau1tn9s at 
floor lovel. 

W204 OPENING WIDTH AT BELT. Tho minimum horizontal 
dh11.n•lon., m•a•ur•d between the nearest normal lnaid• 
lflt1ltin9 lnterferer,cea of the reor Df>•ning ot 1he tap aF 
th• tol I gote. 

H201 MAKIMUM CARGO HEIGHT. The maximum ve,tical 
dlm•n•lon., measured fro,n tt-.• top of th• ftoor covering 
to the h.odlinlng, on tho cor c•nto,liM, 

H202 REAR OPENING HEIGHT. Th• vertical dim•noion 
m•a■u-red from the top of the floor covering to the 
n0<mal Inside llmlling interference at th• top of 1he 
rear openin;, on the car centerlln•, with both tail .. and 
liftgolH fully open. 

Y2 CARCO VOLUME INDEX BEHIND FRONT SEAT. The 
lotol -.ol vm• In c"bic f .. t abov• rhe nor mo I I oad floor 
and behind ti,• front .. at with th• 11/tgoto and tat lgat• 
clo■ed, 

W,b L 204xH201 
1728 

Form ·Rev. 3-71 



Po�• 30 AMA Specifications Form-Passenger Car Po11e 30 

SUBJ !'CT PAGE NO.  
A..,10:'T10t1c Trcn!.m i S $ 1 (.1n • . • • . . • • . . • • . • • • . . . • • . . . . . • • . . .  , 17 
A'll.1S, Steering · · · · · · · · · · · · · • · · • • • • • · • • • • • • • • � • · • · • • · • • 21 
A , l e .  Rea, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18 
Bottery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 3  
Beo,,ngs, El'\g11'\e , , • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  , , • • • • • • • • • • • •  5, 6, 7 
8� 1 1$  - Fon, Gene,olor, Wote, Pump • . • .  , ,  . . . .  , , , _ , ,  . .  , . .  1 1  
B,o,e• - Parking, Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  19, 20 
Combe, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . .  21 
Com ,hoft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Copoc-11 ies 

Cool ,ng Sy,tem . . . • . • . • . . . • • • • . • . • . • • . . . • . . . . . . . . .  1 1  
F�el 1on� . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0  
Lub,, cor'tt J. 

En9,ne CrCJnkco!.e . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
T,onsm1s sron Qnd Overdrive . . . . . . . . . . . . . • .  , . 16, 17 
Reor Axle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  • •  . . . . . . .  18 

Ca, orid Boch D1me,1i1ons 
W,dth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 
Le�gth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 
Height . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 
G,ovnd Cleoronce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 
Fror\t Con.po,t,ner,t . •  , , . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . • .  3 
Reor Compo,trnenf . . . . . . . . .  , • . . . • • . • . . . . . . .  � . . . . . . .  3 
Lu9909e Comportment . . . • . • • .  , • • • • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 
5to!;on Wogon - Third Seot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 
Stot,on Wogo" - Co,go Spece . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 

Co,bu,e!or . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4, 10, 12 
Coster . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21 
Choke. Automo t , c  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 
C luich - Pedo I Ope,oted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16 
Cool.  Ignition . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 5  
Connec1,ng Rod• . • . . • • . • • . . . . • • • • . . . . • . • • . . . • . . . • . . • . .  6 
Convenience cqu,pment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  24 
Cool,ng S�slem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 1  
C,ankcos,,e Venri la?,on Syst•m . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , , • . . . •  , , 1 2  
Cronk ,ho h • . . . • . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . • . • . • • . . . . . . . • . . . . . 7 
Cyl;nde,- and Cyl;nde, Heod . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 
Dirneris ion Definition1 

Key She•! - Ext•rior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27,28 
Key Sheet - Interior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27,29 

D\$1,iboro, - l9n1t1on . • •  , • . • • •  , • •  , , , ,  • • • .  , • • •  , . ,  • • . . .  , .  14 

Electncal System . . . . . . . • . .  , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 3, 14, 1 5  
Eng 1 n �  

80,e:, 51roke, Oisp r(le@ment, Type I • • • • • • • • •  I • •  I • • •  ♦ •  s 
Comprt!s.sion Ro1io , . . . . . . • . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4, 5 
F i r ing Order. (y linde, Nvrnber,ng . • • . . . . • . • • • • . • . • . •  S 
Gitonerol lnfoo•naJ•on1 H.P. & Torqve . , .  . , , ,  • • • .  , . . .  4, 5 
Lub, i c:ot1 on . . . . . . . .  , . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . 9 
Power Teorns , . . . . . . . . . • • . . .  , • .  , . • . . • . . . . . . • . . • . . .  4 

Exhou st  Em1ss10n Control , • •  , . . . . • • •  , • .  , • • . • . • • • .  , • . • • •  12 
E;lllhausf  System • • • . • • . . .  · · · · · · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • • •  9 
Equipmen1 Avoilobildy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  24 

Fan. Cool,ng , . . .  • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 1  
F;i,.,. - Eng,ne Oil. Fuel System . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9, 10 
F,ome . . .  • · • • · · · • • • • • • • • · • • • • · • • • • • • · •  • • • • •  : • • • • • • • • •  23 
F,ont Su spension . . . . . • . . .  . •  . • • . . • • .  . • .  • . . . . . . . . . . .  22 
Fuel. Fuel Pump. Fuel Sy,tem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5, 10 
Fuel  Injection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10 

Generator ond Reg vlotor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13  
G l o o s  . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . • . • • • . . . . . . . . .  23 

Height (Lomps) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  : . • . •  24 
Headroom - Body . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . . • . . • • . . . . • • • • • . • • • • . . • 3 
Height, - Car ond Body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . • • • • . . . . . . .  2 
Horn, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15  
Ho<!iepower - Broke • • • •  , , • , • • • • . • • •  , . . . . . . • • • . • • •  , . 1 •  4 

lgn,t,on Sy,rem . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . .  , . .  , 14 
1,..flat,on - Ti,os . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  19 
Instrument,._ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . • • . . . . • • • • . . . . . . . .  1 5  

INDEX 

SUBJECT PAGE N O .  

K,ngp,n (Stee,,ng A x i s ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 1  
Lamp height or>d spoeing . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  24 
Legroom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . 

� Ler,91hs - Co, ond Body. . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . 
L , fre,. vol�e . 8 
L,n ,ng; - C lut�h: ·s;.;i:.; . : : : . : : : : : : : : . : : : . : : : : : : : .  t6, 20 
Lubr ication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9, 16, 17, 18  
Luggo9e (omporrment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . 3 

Mota,. Starting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . . . . . . .  1 3  
Muffler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

Piston P ;ns  & R;ng• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5, 6 
Piston a ,  • . • • . . . . . . . . . .  , . • . . . . . .  , . ,  . . . • .  , • • . . • • • • • .  S, 6 
Power B,ake� . . . . . . . . . .  , , . , , , . , , . , . . . . . . . . . .  , , . . . . .  20 
Pow"' Steering . . . . . . • •  , . , • .  , . , . , . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21  
Powe, Teams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 
P,opolle, Shalt. Unisersol Jo,nts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17, 18 
Pvmp• - Oil.  Fuel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9,  10 

Wote, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . .  1 1  

Radic,or, Ho-,-e!, . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , . . . • • . • • . • • • . . . . • . . . . .  1 1  
Ro·toos - A.lo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4, 18  

Com pr• s1oion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 ,  5 
Steering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 1  
Tron:s.rnis�ton . .  , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16, 17  

Reo, A, l e  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 ,  18 
ReguJotor - Gene rotor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . .  13 
R;m, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  19 
R,ngs. P,S!on . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 
Rori, - Connect,ng . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Shoe� Abso,be«, F,0n1 & Rea, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22 
Spark Ploy• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 5  
Speedometer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 5  
Spring• - F,ent & Reo, Suspension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22 

Stob,I, re, (Sway 8ot) - F,ont & Reor . . . . • . . • . . . • • . . . . .  22 
Stortiny S-,Slem . .  , .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , .  . . . . . . . . . . .  1 3  
Steering . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21 
Supply Sy>1em . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 3  
Supp,es,-ion - lgn,f10-, 1 Rod,o . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 5  
Suspen1ion - Front & R�o• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22 

Tad Pipe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 
Thermo,tot. Cool;ng . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 1  
Timing1 Engine & Vol�e . . .  I • • • • • • • •  , • • •  , . , . ,  • • • • •  8, 14 
Tires . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  19 
Toe in . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21  
Torque Conve,ter • • . •  , . . . . • . . . .  , , , • , • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . .  17 
T orqve - Engine, Ra red , , . • . . .  , . , , . . •  , .. .. • . . . . . . . • . .. . • 
T,on smiss,on - 1yp"s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4, 10, 16, 17 

Automor;c . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4,  10. 16, 17 
Manual  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4, 10, 16 
Ro1ios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  16, 1 7  

Track . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
Trunk Lvggoge Copocdy . . . . . . . . . • .  , • . • • • . • . • • . • • . • . . 3 
Turning Oiometer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 1  

Unit iied Con�truc:.tion, . ,  . . . . . . . .  , . . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . •  23 
Univorsol Joints. Propeller Shaft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  17, 18 
Valve� - ln,oke & E�haust . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 
Vi bro! i en Damper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Voltage Regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 3  

Wo,e, Pump . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 1  
Weights . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25, 26 
Wheel A lignm.,nt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 1  
Wheelbase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
Wheels & T;res . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • • • • . .  19 
Wheel Spin,! le . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  21 
Widths - Ca, and Body . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 
Windshield . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23 
Windshield Wipe, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  l S 

Form R•v• 3•71 


	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino001
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino002
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino003
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino004
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino005
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino006
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino007
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino008
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino009
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino010
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino011
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino012
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino013
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino014
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino015
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino016
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino017
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino018
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino019
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino020
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino021
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino022
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino023
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino024
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino025
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino026
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino027
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino028
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino029
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino030
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino031
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino032
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino033
	1972 CHEVROLET Chevelle - Malibu - Wagons - El Camino034

